VOLAY _PG._/
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

Sept. 29, 198s

Commissioners Court met In Special Session with all members
present, \
Motlion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve the
minuze; of Sept. 22, 1986 as read with no corrections., Motion
carrlied.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve the pay-
rgll for the month of Sept., 1986, Motion carried. Copy attach-
e *

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve the
Jail bills Claim #340-347. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Sheriff Dale Jewkes met with the Court and reccommended the
purchase of a computer from CPS Business Systems. He said that
his suggestion was based on the suitability of CP5 and that they
had the lowest bid. The County Auditor objected to the accept-
ance of the bid from CPS, stating that there were legal objections
to their contract. The bids were: CPS - $38,000.00 w/program-
ming, IBM - $38,000.00 w/no programming and another bid from

IBM for $%$51,000.00. Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by

Paul Davis to table this for further study. Motlion carried.
Copies of blds not received.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve contract
with Upshur Co. Abstract for us of copy machine in the Justice
Center. Moiion carried. Copy attached.

Brian Howell met with the Court regarding ambulance service.
No action taken,

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve
the unpaid bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Paul Davis seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve change
orders for Phillips painting in the amount of $1,810.00, Motley's
Roofing & Sheet Metal - decreased $2,000.00, Royal Plastering,
Inc. - $2,000.00, Longhorn Cabinet Works . $530.00, Adtec
Security - decreased $1,462.00, Rush Construction Co. -~ $I,022.00,
Longview Building Systems - $0.00, Troy Rapp Concrete - $0.00,

and Troy Rapp Concrete - $12,678.00. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve contract
with Air masters Test and Balance Engineers in the amount of
$2,253.00. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the
budget amendments of: $590.00 from General Fund to Commissioners
Court, $585.00 from General Fund to Computer Department, $6,650.00
from C.0.'83 to Debt Service, $3,300.00 from General Fund to
County Clerk's Department, $4,007.00 from General Fund to Non-
Departmental Department, and line items that were not covered

in budget. Motion carried. Copies attached.

The Court discussed the V.0.E. student recently hired in the
library but no action was taken.

Motion by Judge Dean seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to adjourn.
Motion carried.




DGE

A,

COMMISSIONER PCT. #1

ol

COMMISSIONER PCT. #2

Qe E. 9

COMMISSIONER PCT.Z #3

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

e e

page 2 of 2 pages

it

M43

1 "ALMNGD UOHSAN

‘zﬂlﬂd Sllmlﬁﬂ

KNOJ
qr

310 ALK
W T
ey E!

i 5 e

st i Y



.. oy 3 .

VOLZE pg 3
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

Sept. 29, 1986

Commissioners met in Special Session to adopt budget for 1986~
1987 and to set tax rate. All members were present.

Judge Dean announced that saome adjustments have been made

to the budget proposed last week and will now be for $4,855,073.00.
Added was $24,000.00 for the fire department to be put on a

per call basis and $23,000.00 in a contingency fund for things

that will come up during the year, according to Nanette Wein,
County Auditor.

Questions by the citizens in attendance concerned: dangerous
intersections with no warning signs, the trash problem, and the
carry-over fund in the Road and Bridge budgets.

Motion by Gaddis seconded by J. W, Meadows to adopt the budget.
Motion carried. Copy attached.

Questions on the tax rate concerned the $5.00 fee on vehicle
registration that goes to the Road and Bridge Fund and why
taxes are being raised to care for the roads after the citizens
were told that the upkeep wouln't be so high after the initial
repair six years ago.

Motion by David Loyd second by Gaddis Lindsey to set the tax
rate at 51.70. Motion opposed by J. W. Meadows and Paul Davis.
Judge Dean broke the tie with an aye vote., Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to adjourn.
Motign carried.

BUNTY JUDGE

Jhan o

“COMMISSIONER PCT. #1
T

L]

PC

COMMISSIONER PCT. #3

]
9 ALNNOD

LR
ot

TV
WERE

\z 0 W €10

N




.

San

LR AP R

s @ [ Y N A Y O Y N N A Y N A

L 4

WPSHUR COUNTY PAYROLL

P AYROL

SY5T

£Em

Vv 1.61

.‘Tl TN

-

-

~

TR

T

i

Ta

e it
o

[

Y T

o, W

AR Y
P

"
1]

Rk
I
|
|

e

i

-

K4 N e

TrHE SOFTWRRE GRDUP, INC. WITHHOLDING/DEDJCTION TOTALS REPORY FOR PAYRG.L DATES 29/Z2/66 - @9/38/66
Gross Pay Fed. WH FICA wn INSRL INSTL TH RET Net Pay
40 _ . $3,899.65 Sa7.37 278.82 . __ _ _Q.¥d_____ E.02 e. 22 272.98 _ $2,654.85
%6, 793. 34 748.78 4ES. 72 Q. 2 52.75 2. 2d 475.54 %4, 781.95
$1,329.13 96.81 9s.e3 Q. ad Q.22 2.8 93. 2k $1,Q@23.65
$957.71 . 7d.48 EB.48____ . Q.20 23.20 e.22 _E7.24_____ $728.51
$3, 208, 34 &ds, 65 229, 42 @a. a2 . ad [ . 166. 84 $2, 136. 45
$6, 065.58 Sah, 29 433.68 @, e . 22 . ¢ 34Q. 37 $4, 533. 80
r 451 #4,39Q.&2 444,41 313.94 . _Q@0.@2d____ 5275 .22 | __327.34 $2, 945.83
$641. 02 1Q2.1@ 45.83 2. 22 ¢.ee 2. 22 o, ed +382. 36
$641. 00 3 1e 45.83 a. a2 Q.o L. .o $365. @5
— . $136.00 .22 9.¢1 . _e.ee. ____ e.g@__. __ d.e2 .. e $116.99
$641. 02 3. 94 4£5.83 2. @2 12.92 2.e2 A4, B7 $394. 08
$19, 497. 37 1, 486. 82 752.57 2. 22 45. 59 2.22 734.81 $7,2882. 16
$3,@835.38 __ 292.13 ____ 217.23. Q.00 19.895 2 2.@3_ _ 2i2.48B _ $2,£19.53
$4, 056. 59 463.€8 250, 85 .20 4©6. 4¢ a.¢d 263.96 2, 948. 56
$8,921.89 819.95 637.%91 2.0 115.98 2. a3 €A3. B4 +6, 391.19
$3,87:.82 _ 3et.92 _.276. 83 __ L. _e.ee 2.3 ___ 17e.92 $2, 743. 50
$1,134.02 128,92 81.23 . e .02 .02 o, a2 344, QR
$£@9. 00 S58.91 43,54 .02 .22 0.2 42.63 $+463. 92
877402 6. 38 _ SH.34 . ____ Q.00 ____ Q.2 _______ 2.3 2 S4 18 . $604.10
SEQT. 02 ie.76 43,54 Q.e2 ¢. 02 . e2 42.63 +512. @7
734, 22 55.91 S2. 48 .02 4. 81 . a2 S1. 38 422,71
SE@. __ . _ T4, 824,44 3, 407.22 1,774, 54 o @@ S@.1AT7 .22 1.737.73 $17,044, 3@
%9, 879, 44 1,071.47 726, 38 .22 12.Qa @. o2 €68. 26 $7, 308, 60
$8,516. 25 1,188.62 628.91 @.e0 56. 44 . e 596. 14 +6, @65, 56
_— . $3,559.41 RS, 22 _  £54.5Q .00 9. O .82 £49.16_ _s2,5e2. 23
$9, 782. 94 BT5. .4 €93.78 2.2 €8. 5 e.e2 614.98 $7.105. 76
$13,859.28 1,071.62 &47.93 1.87 43.15 3. 82 648.93 48, 458. 60
o %18, 267.56 D47, 44 734.13 . .09 SR.Sd .22 625.¢7 $7, 655.56
$7,317.98 8d4.23 5¢3.23 2. 02 56.59 2. & 430.67 %5, 029. 74
$757.48 66.62 S54. 16 2.e2 . g2 °. 22 B53.e2 $570. 82
$1, 834,51 _gee.91 __ 131.17 . @.ex D02 BB 128.47 __ %$l.2i4. 63
$2,682.64 157.¢6 191.61 2. 22 &£&. 82 e.ed 167.15 $2,051. 56
$1, 730,82 261.59 1d4, 26 2. ad 1052 2. o 63, 34 $1,223.62
=
Yotal - All Depts. $155,868.5% 17,287.87 11,12%.12 1.87 824,99 2.0F 12,025.44 £110,8567.82

County Judge, Everett Dean

/:ﬁ ol mﬂ_

Y Cosmissioner Pct.fl, Gaddis [indsey

ssioner Pct.F2, J.W. Headows

2

L 4

3@ S&P 1986

‘_. L




e

P

VOL. 2% PG._5_

LA

UOSe R COUNTY PAYROL L SYSTEWY™ Vv 1.61 £6 §2 1986
- T=Z SOFTHPRIE GI0uS. TNC. TER PAYRIn. CAH.CULATION RIPCHT ~ PRYIRL DATE DEPT SHEE 1
' EMP, ID DEPT ENP.GYEE MAME. ... .c.veceeweas LCECA » EROSS PAY FEDZRAL W/r. F1CA Ww/H DEDUCTION AMOUNT MET DRY
13€ &€ DEAN, C~ARES EVERE-T E243 2,435.00 324.562 174,10 RET 170, 45 1.6E8.62
INsSCO 112.71
- - = INSFC ez2. 18
INSHMC ez. 00 =
165 4@ JOHNSON, BOEBIE EVELYM Bz42 1, 464.65 ee2. =5 184,72 REY 102.53 1. 825.43
. [ INSCO~-CP ?. 00
INSFC 12. 42
INSHMT 11. 20
INSTL 6. 29
5£Q) S@7.37 278. 82 459,81 2. 654.23

3, 899. €5

-
o g

-
[ )

e e Smeme




R

) I . -
¢ ) y P
UPSHUR COUNTY OAYROLL PAYROLL SYSTEM V161 30 scp 1986 <
. C THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. WiTH-DLDING/DEDUCTION TOTALS REPORT FOR PAYRO.L DATES @9/30/B6 - €3/30/66 PAGE 1
¢ Department Gross Pay  Feg, Wi  FICA WH INSCO InSFC INSME INSPL Net Pay -8
R 403 $3,899.65 - S507.37 = 278.82. .. 112,71 34.52.. __ 33.02— .02 . $2,654.25 = _— -
. o 403 6, 793. 34 748.78 465, 72 299.68 8.5 @. 02 2.20 $4,701.95 c
¢ [ 405 $1,329.13 96. 81 95. 3 2. 00 22.62 e. 2 @.02 $1,023.65 - <
2 PeP _$957.71 - TB.4B _ . EB.48__ _._ .00 e.22 2.02 - 2.02 - _ $728.51 — -
i 43s 3, 228. 34 604. 65 229. 40 2. 00 51. 22 0. 0@ 0.20 2, 136.45 G
Gy 450 6, 265.58 Ses4. @9 433.¢8 213.64 2.2 2.2 @.00  $4,533.80 -
) 451  $4,390.62. 44,41 313.94 - 326.35—— - .02 — - D02 _R.20 - 2,945.83 S
[ 452 1641, 02 100,10 45,83 112,71 .2 e.20 2. 00 $382. 36 ‘e
¢ 453 $641, 0@ 30,12 45.83 2. a0 2. @0 2. @2 2. 02 $565. 05 -
b 454 . $126.00.__ . ©.20 9.01 . 0.0 - @23 . _ B.28_ . _0.02 $116.99 . . - .- . . .. ¢
L 455 s641. 02 3.94 45,83 139.38 .22 2. ¢2 .02 $394. 08 °
9 2 476 $10,497.37 1, 486.82 750.57 225, 42 0. 00 32.e0 @.22 $7,222.16 -
i 495 $3,035.38 . 292,13 217.03 _ T4.26 2.0 2.08 —  8.08—%2,219.53 - -
be 497 $4, 056, 59 462.68 230.¢5 2. 00 2. e 24,02 0.22  s2,948.50 e
L 499 $8,921.89 819.95 637.51 353, 82 2. 02 2 o2 Q.02  $6,391.19 :
o S0 $2,871.80 321.92 27€.83  -338.13 - - 20.5@ ... _9.0d ___ 8.20 _ $2,743.50 - S -
i 551 $1,134, @0 108. 92 81.28 2. a2 0. 02 0. 02 2.00 $944. 00 P
¢ ss2  see9. 00 8. 91 43.54 c. 20 e. 02 2.0 2.0 $463. 92
. £ s=2 . $774.02 - - 60.38 E5.34 . R.02 .  _8.00 .83 . 9.2 - $EBb. A0 - —. - _ S
i 554 $609. 00 1@.76 43.54 °. 02 e. e °. e 2,202 $512. 07 ¢
Ce s $734. 00 55.91 52, 46 112.71 .2 2. 20 2. 02 $420. 71 .
P mE0_ . $24,B24.44  3,427.00  1,774.54 772,30 __ . 2.02 . __36.@2 _ Q.22 $17.044.30 e
E se5 $9,879.44  1,071.47 726. 38 112.71 .20 2. 02 9.00  $7,308.62 .
N 570 $8,516.25 1, 168.&d £28. 51 .02 e. e °. 22 2.2 6, 0E5. 96 .®
€& e -
S =75 _$3,559.41 405.20 __ 254.50 . 148.52 ___@.82 __ @.93 . . @0.28 s2,522.03 . _ . ..
S 611 $9,702. 94 £55. 14 693. 76 364, 80 e.ze e.ca 2.00  $7,105.76 -
A €12 $11,659,26 1,071.63 847.93 B64. 48 14,86 34. 20 73.83 %8, 458,62 . e
I €13 _$18,267.56 947. 44 724,13 . 225.42 . 47,02 2.28..  _©@.22 . $7,659.58 ... __ S
- b 614 $7,317.98 84, 26 523.23 391.47 0. az ze. ez 2. 22  $5,029.74 "¢
C 630 $757. 48 €6.62 4. 16 0. 02 12. 86 2. e2 e.20 $5702. 82
2 £42. __$1,834.51._. z2@.91 131,17 . -139.38 ——_ 3.83 . .08 —— _0.03 . $1,214.63 ... . e
g 650 2, 682. 64 157. 06 191. 81 74. 26 2. 22 °. ce 2.2 2, 051.56
¢ 665 $1,730. 22 261.59 104. 25 2. 2 47.62 .22 e.0@  s1,223.62 ¢
~3 ¢ I Total - All Depts. $155,868.55 17,2a7.87 11,185.12  5,281.35 277.88  1&3.22 73.83 $110,807.60 - )
. Q. ¢ !
. * ] . —_— e - e e - - - e —— —_ . o - -
\ﬁ C ¢
-« ¢ ¢
N 4 - T T s - - = e T = - - =
@] C
4 > e - L I
- -
. - € .
. . .. { (\ P
.- I —— = P B N
H




Ao

[ S — l

- L — L ——m— L e e T TS R —— Sy . A
-~ &
¢ (
; UPSHUR COUNTY PAYROLL SYBTEM V 1.61 30 SEP 1986
C THE SDFTWARE GROUP, INC. DEFRRTMENTAL FAYROLL REGISTER PRGE 2 ¢
" 3
( i:' EMP. ID DEP.. EMPLOYEE NAME......... PAY DATE CHECM #  GROSS PAY FEDERAL W/H FICA W/W DEDUCTION AMDUNT NET PAY 5¢
. —_———— = —_————e e m—— e e — e e _—— & e — i a5 L
g ¢ F 118 463 CAIN, DERONDA KAYE €9/20/66 8243 1,131.41 107,60 &e, 90 RET 79.20 776. 65 -
o INSCO 74.26 . =0
= —- INSTL . 12,80 — - 5
« 4 C
d 1,131.41 107. 6@ oa. 90 166. 26 776.65 X
(= 136 403 ELIOFF, JUANELL ERRLEN @9/30/86 aas7 1, 605. 51 191. 96 114,79 RET 112.39  1,169.62 “}‘(
1L E 2
- e _—— S e e INSCO .. @R
o [ INSTL 16. 7% -
= € (
5 160550 191496 Adby TP 129,14 1,169.82 =
(G 158 483  MILL, J. B. JR. e9/30/86 sass 1,881.00 229, 60 134,49 RET 121.67  1,257.67 (
£ oo e e e - INSED - AT e F
( E INSFC 14,86 Z¢
o U — 1,881 . FEDEQ . 134,49 e E59.24_ 1,257.67 K
( ‘ 177 403 LOFTIS, JO AxN e3/33/86 ez6e 1,@:7. 20 129, 36 72.73 RET 7i.20 729.71 = (
e e o —_ e e o . INBCO-CP . _ . RO .
= . v -
LCE INSTL 23.29 ¢
] s I 1,817.28 . 428,36 _T2.TI— . B4 4D . TE.TL.. .
9 B - !
o 182 483  MDRRIS, ADDIE RENE €9/38/86 8247 1,188, 22 99. 26 s2. 81 RET 81.08 768.30 _C
= . —— ~ —— INSCO - na.7a. o -
( g INSFE 14,06 ¢
~ e e 1,158 82— ___93.26._ . B2.81_ . . .. . 207.85. _ 7E8.30.___
v 403 €, 753. 34 748.78 485,72 B5€.89  4,791.95 !
(= o
(U (
(I (
« - - (
(O [ &
- ‘ -
N - (
¢ - | ‘
- L] . . I B B o -
‘ € e e ) e
P R - S i oI T el LTI P p— —




]

[y,

re)

voL_&8 pg &

—

-

e R S ——
- - - v borrely ‘"___—--’-_""_"'"‘"-—-————__--
- = - _ . for = T T T T e e ———
TmE E0TTAMIET 33000, g, N e e e ‘:'_:"f | = SYS TEN vV ..F et

URSHLR COUNTY PAYROL w SYSTE® WV 1.61 26 SEP 1966
THE BOSTWARE GIOUS. IAL. YOS"ER PAYRGLL CO_Cu ATION RIFCRT - CAYAJ.. DAE DIDT PAGE 3
£mB, ID DEGT  EMOLOYEE NOME. cuenreraavaon. C-ELK # GROSS FAY FEDERA_ W/, FICS W/M DEDUCTION AMOUNT NET OAY
»*
142 42%  GRDDIS, DN E24E 1.389.13 SE.61 o5, 3 RET 93. 04 17023, 65
INSCC-CP 2. 02
\ INSFC 20,60
405 1,329.13 96. 61 S5. 03 113.64 1, 023,65




]

VOL 28 PG.F

e ————— YT
(

JRSHLR COUNTY
ThE SOTTWARE GROUF, INC,

P PAPYROLL

SYSTEM V 1.61
YASTER FAYROULL CALCULL™ 10w ReRPCRT ~ PQYROL. DATE DI

SABE “ (

&6 BEP 1986

EmP, 1D DEPT EMPLOYEE MAME. iiveeesssaes. CHECK # BROSS SAY FEDERA. W/H.

€37 412 COX. MARY ROBE 8243 9%7. 72 7@. 48

Fil& W/r DEDUC 10N

£, 43 RET
INECG-CP
IhSTe

419 ‘' 987,71 70, 48

AMOUNT

&7, 04
2. 02

23, 20.

NET Pay ¢

7ce. 51 1

€5. 48

$Q. 24

728.%1 N




*
|
-
1
-
4
.
.
. $
.
‘.
.
-
‘ e
.
.
1
®
T -
.
-
4
.
-
i
s

voL. ¢ pg._/0

UPE-UR CONTY : PPAYROL L SYSTE» V 1.6: 2 SEP 1966
TmE SOTTwaRT SIC 2T, 1w YASTER ZaYARAOL. Call .. avilw RIDCRT - ZavyRfo. LRATES D27 P = =1
EMP. ID DEPT EMOlCYEZ APMI.icinenesnssnee CAECK GROSS SQY SIDSIR_ mse. FiCA W/H DED_CTION OwguNT A&7 Doy

-
&B4 43T  FICAZRDIME. ~_EvY  VRSIDL. t=11] 533,:7 36.70 35.TS INSFC 2:.53 442,42
2932 435  wooANOX. VI3 £. B8&s1 152. aa 2.02 10, 73 RET 1252 . 93.87
INSFC &9.58
282 438  wEiLO-, ED\A FAY &zsz Z,519.17 S65. 95 182,12 RET 176.34 1.5%6.76
N INSCO-CO ®. 22
43S 3.228.34 624. 65 £29. 402 237.84 £.135.45
} _

- ke A e

(i

{1




i

P

f ~~

- o ¢ ¢ r»

JPSHUR COuNTY

-_—

AY

bl
MEETER FRYRDLL

RO - EYSTE
CA.CaATION SREODRT —

» v 1.61
PAYRGLL DATE DePv

26 SEP 1986

TeE EO0FTWARE BROL®, INE. PRGE &
EMP. ID DEPT EFPLOYEE MAYS,..vurevrevvrnas- ORECH ® EI0DES PAY FEDERAL W/, FICA W/H DED.CTION ANMDINT NET PAY
145 645 BDAR, E_IIRBE™~ AW 6233 1, 154,33 ok, 1 £5. 41 RET 83.62 841.21
INSCO 139. 38 -
235 450 E0UG-NTUS, SIIE N B254 882,42 - 431.26 €3.29 RET 61.77 642,82
INSCO 74.26
£85 450 GRISWILD, RLISIN COLLEEN 8293 ' 94,49 87.13 4. €7 RET 63.31 683.38
- INSCO-C2 8.82
170 452 JONES. CRRIDLYN SuE EZ=6 481.cB 23.7S b &2 #i5.12
243 452 MOS<, JOnET =, BeE? 7il.86 <9, 42 S1.63 643.83
196 4T2 RAY. HORPZE AdurY ga2cs l. 681,82 2295. 62 134. 49 RET 131.67 1. 325. 24
INSCO~CP .02
430 6. 855,56 S44. 29 4£33.68 554, di »,533. 82
e ———— e Bttt rerbssraiopaie kil e S L U S TIT—

j.‘..""f.l'lt"lﬂlol!'




NP s -
e el n P
3Gl LAY “RAY IO L o EYSTE W vV 1.8] &6 S=2 1986 €
4 THE SUFTWARE SROJP, INS. MASTER FAYADLL CALIU_ATION RISIR™ - DRYRS__ DR-E DEp~ PAGE 7
L 4 EMS. 1D DEPT ENE_IVEE MAYE............... CHECK GROSS FAY FEDERA. W/-, FICA W/m DEDULCTION AMIUN NET PRY
246 4%,  MODRS. BARELSQ _. ezs9 957, 7. &z, &9 €8.48 RET €7. 04 577. 32 c '
[ ¢ INSCO =39, 38 - ;
INSTL 23.2¢
198 451 RSV, WILLIRY VALTON 8260 1. 458, Q2 131.92 104, 25 RET 102. @6 1, 027,06
( ' iNSCD 112. 71
204 451 SMITh. NADRA €I7a 8261 9ES. 71 111.26 €9. 0= RET 67.60 7¢1.e5 ;
IN8CO-co ¢, i
( INSTL 16.75 '
2. 451  WEAVES. CARI_YN S0 Bzea 1,029, 22 118.54 7216 RET 79. 64 662, 4@ .
INSCO 74.26 c .
L4 INSTL 12. 82 :
¢ 45 4,399, 62 4Ld. 4 3.3.94 €86. 44 2. 945, 83
< « |
i
1
i .
‘ 2
q ( :
2
¢ «
{ A
{ {
§ t ¢
\
. ¢ (
G .
a. f {
39 l (
- t «
> ¢ (
¢ t
T ‘
L—‘Al..

Luaaren




VOL 28 PG, /& _

"

rf o ¢

ER e ——e el ]

¢.
UDE~UR COUNTY PARAYRODLL SESYSTEM V1.6 26 SEP 1986
ThE SOFTWARE BRL. IwC. MASTER CA&YRDLL CARLCLLATION RePDR™ - PAYIOLL LATE DEPT eaGE 8
EMP. ID DEPY EWPLOYEE MAME. . .ueeesecanvss C-ECK # 63088 PAY FEDERA. W/H. FICA w/H DEDUCTION AMOUNT NET FAY .
»
188 4%2 CROwDER, R. E. BZE3 €41.20 29,0 L%, 83 INSCO 112. 7 362. 36
452 641,22 129,10 4%, 83 118. 72 "362. 36
b )
-
-
¢
¢
e
[ ]
. ¢
- - - T e i - - —

A s AR i it o i S e TR

- ——



Y - m e T A Do v e ~ e o - - B T . e ————— o -
N .
uPSHUR COUNTY PaAayYROLL m.lu YSTE “_II v _,.lm.w.l
L 4 THE SIFTWAIET GROUFE, 1C. PASER PAYRILL CALCLLAT IG6N RePURT - SAYROLL. DATE D=7 DDMM mmﬂ.mpmmm
L EMP. ID DEXMT EMPLOYEE NAME. sieerericianea CHECH # GI0QSS PAY “IDIRA. wW/H. FICQ w/r DED_C™ICN AMOUNT NET =AY
»*
-] = ~E = 3 3 =
p 121 453 CHASTEEN, w. 8. Bab64 m»».&m 3. .2 . 45.63 INSCO-CE 2, 02 ..Umm. a5
»

53 E4i.20 & 12 45.83 2. 22 SE5. 05
« , )
[ 4
[ 4
4

.

oy

voL_o& P 14




o

roarrn

>

VOL._Qg pg,

f§ & n

4]

- e ————p

o ———— - e -

o

LPSHUR COUNTY PAYROLWLL S8 YSTEYPN vV 1.61 =& BEP 1986
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. MASTER FAYROLL CALCULATIGN RIFPOIT = SRYIOLL DATE DERT FAGE 10
Emi. ID DEPT EMPLOYEE NAME, . cverveennensss CHECK # BROSS PRY FEDTRAL W/H, FICA W/HW DEDUCTION AMOUNT NET PAY
»
218 4%4 TURNER, GRSTEL 8ZES ich. 20 e.ee S.¢: InSCO0-Ce 0. a2 116.99
434 . iE6. 2R 2.0 9. 01 .00 “116.99
]
-

Lt

-




[T

il 5=

PO \:l.\!l\L.ll- +
C
SOER COATY SRYRO L L SYSTEWw V 1.e: 26 SEP 1566

L 4 TmE SOFTW4SE GROS. SAD. YASTER PAYAILL CALC.ETICN RIFGIT - SAYIT . DETE D PAGE 11
L ¢ S¥P. ID DEFT  EYT _CVED MBYE...inii.n...... C-EC4 @ BRAGSS DAy FIDISA. wim. EICR win DEDLCT IO amoLNT NET DAY

1Z3 45 Z_IFTEA. =SeaRD L. site 641,02 3.54 4%, 53 &=V 44,67 394.08
[ § InSCO 139.338 -

. INSTo i 90

¢ 4SS v Gei.eR 3.5 45.563 157,15 354.88

S

(=

-t

o g -

n e — & 1 prm— g




wPS= R COMTY

P HAYROW L

E™ V1.6:
-

€6 BEP 1986

¥

b3

va o om

T T et . lcabe e Homm ]

= A

TrE SCFTWARE BRCID. mASTER PAYIOLL CRLCURTIOY REFORT AYAD. . DRTE =T ORGE 12
DEPT EMDLOVEE MAME. . .. ccresnrnees LECK ® 6ROSS PAY SEDERA. W/ k. FICA W/n DEDUCTION AMOuMT NET PAY
476 BLASINSAME, 6267 Z£69. 41 1z8.E67 RE™ 123. 97 i, 166,89

InSCD—C2 . 02 .

INS>C 32.00
INSTL 45, 59

476 TINOTY TLIFTON &268 473. 48 2:1.58 RET c07. 068 1,953,554
ANSCOD 118. 7%

£76 E2ET 364. BS 16,86 R~ 157.5@ L. 454,06
INSCO 1:12.71

476 LATICIA ann &27¢ 319.53 1E2.SL RET 159. 49 1,645,314
ISCo-C2 2. 09

476 wE.ODY JOYCE 8271 7. 15 £6.59 REY B46.77 962.33
- IMNSCOG-CP .00

476 1, 486.82 75e.57 1,037.82 7,222. 16




Sy

o anmsae siea, Mt Seeicesrsau

voL_a% pa )% .

JOSHUR COUNMTY Y RDu - SyYys&8TEM vV 1.61 26 SER 1986
THE SOFTWARE GROJ2, INC, FESTER PAYRO_L CR_.CuLPTION RETDRT - FAYRI_L DATE DEPT PAGE 13
Er>,. ID DERT EMDLDYEE RNAME, . ovvnansnveea CHEZK # ERGCES FAY FEDERAL W/F. SICA W/ DEDUCTION ArOUNT NET PAY
*
29: 455 CURSFORD, CYNTHIG wARIAN [ =y ] 1.154. 38 1&8.13 £2.54 RET 8d,81 B&2. 9@
INSCC-C& @, ¢@ -
292 493 WEIN, NARETTE Ru™+ E273 i.BEL. 0D B4, 22 134,43 REY 131.67 1, 356.63
INSCO 74,26
A INSTL 19.95
495 3. 435, 386 232,13 Ei7.83 3R8. 69 &,215.%3




LT P

.
USB~JIR COUNTY SAY ROL SYSTEHM™ vV 1.6: 26 GEP 1966
TAE SOFTWARS GROUD. INC. MOSTER DOYROLL COuCooATIOV REPCIT ~ FPAYAOLL TE DEIT PAGE 14
EmMP, 1D DEFT EMD.GYEE MAME.....icvevvaro. C~ECH ® BROES PARY FZDERA. W/ H. FICA w/~ DIDUCTION AMOLNT NET fAy,
-
153 497 rARRTS, YRR NELL BZ74 i.174.329 14655 &83.97 RET &2. 21 B44, 46
InECG-Co &. 02 .
INSMC 24,290
INST. £3.20
c73 437 HOnEL._ . LINDA LOUISE 8275 v1,@¢1.c8 117.53 7:.55 RET 70.028 718.69
INSCO-C~ . 23
INETo 23.20
220 497 VICK, T+=OMRS VERNDM ez76 1. 882, €2 EET. ER 134.49 RET 131.67 1, 365. 24
InsCO-CF Q.22
437 &, @56.59 463.68 292, 85 354, 36 2,948.50
 §
¢
[ &
-
’ ¢
- - . P . . s s o . i 35 Soabi ot PRSI S e che e e




P

Sy

A

-~

e L BT w4 201 PR —— m
- e - -——— = o6 v D~ -~ m e -
JOSHUR CoLvTY PR Y RO .. L S YS TEM vV 1,61 26 SEP 19386
TrE SDFTWARE GROJS, IAC. FESTER SLYRO.L CALC_LATION REZCRT -~ PRYRIOLL DRTE DECT PAGE 15
Ermp. ID DEPT ENILOYEE MAYE.vvvosvosvnsven C~ECK GROSS FRY FEDERSL W/rm. FICA w/r DEDJCVICN AMOUNT NET PAY
27 457 catnCh. DERPIE OLIVIS E277 2=S. €8 2. ¢ 21.14 274,54
132 493 DAVIDEL~, EBIZNDA I 8&78 873.4& 71.47 €2.45 _RTT €1.14 ~“E78. 36
INSCO~-CR o. 00
121 499 DAVIS, LARVELA ™, 8e79 v 1.281. 52 S8, 79 75.5@ RET 74. 31 673.c2
INECO 139, 38
1€1 493 rOLt.OARY, BRARBARA J. azaa 1.1287. 43 139.63 &2,.61 RET 78.%92 7:18. 2@
INSCO T4.26
INST_ 35.59 .
185 499 RAYSEY, YARSAA MLRTIN B&B1L 9.6.49 &68. 8@ €5.53 RET &64.15 658,91
INSCG-CP .
223 499 Sv]Tw, WICER_ LOYD 8zez 1,881.00 139. 66 134,43 RET 131.87 1.322.75
INSCO 139, 3&
INSTL 14.8%
eig 499 SWEE™SER. ~RIY J. 6283 1, @a5. 51 185, 26 74,75 RET 73.19 742,26
iNnSCO-Co Q.0
INSTL £9.95
eeRd 493 THOWPRSON, TALITFPA LYNN BZB4 ER4, 36 83. 37 57.51 RET 56. 31 637.19
INSCO-Co 2. 22
2E4 499 wWriTA<ER. _EDINNG LEE &2ES 916, 43 2. 56 65.53 RET 66,15 648, E6
iNSCO-C2 a. 02
INSTL 35.59
439 &8, 521. 69 8.9.95 637.51 1.072. 64 €.391..9

q
]
(l‘

[

|




i

VOL Q& Pg.3

UPS~LR COUNTY EAYRDLL SESYSTEMm™ VvV 1.61 £6& SEP 1986
TrE SOFTWARE BIOLF, INC. MASTER DAYROLL CALCULATION REPCRT - FAYAQLL DATE DECT =~AGE 16
EvP, ID DEPT EMPLOYES NAME. .. ussevsuasneesr CHECH = GROSE PAY SEDERAL W/H. FICA W/H DEDUCT ION AMOUNT NET PAY
w2 sie RERBROCY, BURNICE F. az8e& 1.617.23 157, 11 1.5, €4 RET 113.21 1.118,66

aNgCo 112,73 .
191 519 PALMER, LINDA 8. 8287 B4, 42 £6. 29 S8. 94 RET S7.71 E41.73
IngCO-C2 2, 32
194 51@ POTTER, O.LIE JOmN 8z&8 vER9. 67 26. 36 43,59 INSCO 1i2. 74 406,51
INSFT &0, 5@
2.7 Ti@ TOWNBEND, JO-N BUR- 8269 87, 4G 72, 45 %8, €6 INSCO 112,71 %76.58
1384 Z.B71.E2 321.52 e7€. 63 S£9. 55 2.743.50

T R W s b § e Bt ot

— s

»:




R

1

g - !
] C
UPSHLR COJNTY
¢ ups cointy PAYROL L SYSTEM WVi.6;
TnE SOTTWRRE GRCUR. INC. TASTER PAYROLL CALCLLATION R=PGIT - SoyAc . Lavs DE=— oo sEp 1966
- £ Dbe= sags 17
L ¢ EWO. ID DED™  Ewe_(ves
. =3 W £ £
£ : L UYEE MPYE. . s iiicianane. CHECK w GIOSS FAY FIDIRA_ w/H. FICA w/r DED.CTICN AMOUNT o
- g AT Y
EE8 551  TRREADGILL. FENIY T 3 *
Py GiLc. =ENIY T. Bzg2 1, 134,22 108,52 €1.28 InSCO-CO 2. e Fh4, @2
551 B .28 . ’ :
. 1y i34.20 iea. 92 &1, 05
. 2.0 Shg, @
¢ v ’
L]
| <
j
~
.
" v
: et :
e I -l ’
o
~ .
-
- *
4

~ A YN 90 0 e~

LY




oy

o

!

i e, e s e st T

¢
UIE=LR COUNTY CAYROLL EYSTES VW 1.61 26 SEP 1986
. THE SOFTWARE BROVE. INC. ®ASTIR PAYROL. CA_CLLA—IGY R=ICIT ~ Y33 _ DRTE DoPv oRBE 18 ¢
EmP. ID DEPT EYDLOYEE NAMS.eseovesuonanss CHAECH # 0SS ORY FEDERGL w/H. EICA Wer DEDLCTION ANOUNT »ET POY .
L 3
262 =%z mOLY, DNIE &291 €29.e2 =a.%1 43,54 RET 42.63 463.92
. INSCO-Co 2. 20 ¢
s=2 €09. 02 =9_9; 43.54 42.63 463.92
- . 4
[]
- ‘
€ ¢
- ¢
€ - ¢
43 .
{ L3
{ .
IS L §
L -
L 8 L)
g . ¢
r4
<
-~ e g, s T e B e e T e - B -




[

9
JOSm el COLNTY . ChHY ROL SYST v« V1,63 c6b SEP 1986
€ TeE SOFTRARE GRIUD, INC. WASTER PRYRI_. CALCULRTION REZGRT - DavRI_L. JAE DEPT PAGE 19
4 EvP. ID DEPT EMSLDYEE NANMS. . veevvvewvon.. CHESK & GROSS CAY FEDERA. wW/r. FICA W/~ DEDUCTICN amOUNT NET PAY
*
1@% S53 EARYON. ECEEY G 8zse 774,22 2.8 5. 34 RET 54,18 €24, 1@
< INECE-C Q.02 .
=53 774,02 6. 33 55, G S4. 13 624, 10
€ .
q
<€
<€
. €
1 €
1 €
«c
-g . ‘
| ‘¢
) (G ¢
0.
£ 4
Bi ¢« «
> ¢
S
O
[ &
[ &

wten
. - a—-




Yoy

s e

- UPS«JR COUNTY : 2aYR0L . SYSTE™M ¥ 1.6; 26 BEC 1986
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. MASTER FPAYRG.L CO_CJLATION REDORT — DAYRDLL DETE DEFT PASE 29
~ EMP. ID DEPT EFPLOYEE NANE....vcercearees OrFECK & EROSS PAY FEDERAL W/r. FICA W/~ DEDUCTION AMOUNT NET PAY
( *
. 264 =54  SEAHORN. C-ARLES wAYME 6293 609, @2 19.76 43.54 RET 42,63 512,07
INSCO-CR 2. 22
‘ £z
- 554 609. 02 1d. 76 43,54 42,63 512.27
)
(
(
{
¢
-
{
4
-
{
[]
1 ]
-
c
e i et T e e e . b T e ke ot et oar s Wbt Mo B PRSI e e it =

|

e

¢

v




“
~-

VoL 3% pg. e

n

[ S = ey ————m e —
ad
USEHUR CouATY PAY RO L SY&8TEv V1.6 26 SEp 1986
‘ TrE SOFTWARE BROUL, IKC. MrSTER FAYROL_. CRLCJLATICN RESQRT — DEVYROLL DETT DECT PRGE 3%
‘ EmP, ID DEF™ EYPLDYEE NN e e s v ensrroanaa CHECH # BROSS FRY FEDERAL w/r. FICHA /= DEDUCTION AMDUNT NET bavy
-
164 555 JENCKING, STANLEY EJZENT BEBY4 Ti34.00 £S. 5. TZ. 48 RET S1.328 -bm&..\w
® INGCO 112. 71
INGTL 4.8,
. — - - z
® =55 734.¢@ 55, 53 £2.48 204, 90 423.71
®
®
®
®
e
e
L J
®
L 3
.
*
L
.
L
)

k

® & & o & »

R e L L Rt SR

* % »

L

N




.o ¥

VOL_QXF PG,

pepprentinsiremyentivegete gl T ]

JEESRUR COUNTY

TmE BOFTWARE BIOUP, INC,

WASTER FAYROLL CALCLLATION

PAYROLL EYSTEMW
azPc

vV i.61
RT = £AYROL- DRTE PEDT

EMP. ID DEPT EMD_OYEZ NAME. ..ot eresoansan
187 560 BERS.EY, JAMES LEDN
129 562 BETTERTON, ANT-O\Y SCOTT
1311 See BLESS, FRANK THOWMAS
2321 S56@ DJRRUYM, MAREARET PN
269 560 ENGLISH, YOUNS LEDN
152 560 HARRIS, JAMES CLRYTOM
157 See HENSDON, LARRY N,
165 Se@ JEWKES, RIC-ASD DALE
292 See KuU=N, JERRY LYMN
essS SEQ MAYFIELD, XENNETS MoRg,
272 Sed MITC~ELL, DENANIS E,
192 552 ONSTAD, NANZY YN
192 S6@ PRILLIPS, TIMOT-Y HEVIN
£54 569 ROPERTSDN, LARIY wWPYNE
2¢3 SEQ SANDERS, EDEBY NEAL
175 S5 SCHOON, SAU_A WRAZTTE

CmECK GROSS DAY FEDERAL W/,
BESS 1.874.51 369. 37 134,03
&2%6 1.521. 285 194,24 1e8.77
»
8297 1,725,587 ZE63. 21 123, 38
8258 L. RED. 51 78,91 73.61
8299 1.5:2. &5 2i3.E5 1¢8.ze
830 1,517. &5 172. 75 128. 48
a3} i, 7&5. 57 2¢3.€9 i23.38
&30& 1.881.0@ * E25.60 134. 49
83ez 1, 5¢%9. 25 LET. 43 127.91
ales4 1.517. 85 414.78 125,48
8305 1. 473,33 134, 54 125, 34
ase:z 1. 78%. 57 c£3.81 123. 38
8ze7 1,7&5.57 &63. &1 123, 38
a3es 1. S@9. &5 1€9. 4% 1@7.91
6309 1,817.2% 170.7< 1 2h. 48
6312 1. 259,06 B. 21 5. 7e
SL, BEh. 44 3. 687,22 1.T77h. T4

T GasRerc ., A g

P

FICA W/ DEDUCT TON

RET
Iv8CD-C
INEMC
RET
INGCO-C2
RET
INGCO~-C o
INS™C
REY
InsCco-Co
RET
INSCO
RET
INsCO
INSTL
RET
INSCO
RET
InNGEO-C
INSTL
RET
INSCO
RET
iagCa-c»
RET

RET
INGTO~C
REY
INSCQ-C™
RET
INSCO
REY
INSCO
XEY
INg e
INSCO

-

-

T
26 SEP 1986 !
#aBE 22 Vg
i
AMDUNT nNET DAY .
13
1322 1.219.89 £
2. 02 ) :
z0. 00 :
108, 49 1,111,958 E
2.00 C
120,79 1.200.19 $
2. 02 i
18, @0 3
72. 07 824.%2 ;
o.e0 i
105, 93 1,915, 01 .
70.26 s
106, 21 982, 32 ;
139, 38 Lo
13,11 H
120. 79 1, 128,33 {
139. 38 ,oF
131.67 1.375.13 !
2. 08 g
id 11 ’ N
105, 6% 1. 055, 94 . !
72. 26
108. 21 e87.76
2.02
193,13 1.130.52
122,75 1.£18.19
2. 0%
120. 79 1,218.19
°. 20
105. 65 1.051.94
Tu. &6
196, 21 982, 43
139. 36
74,13 641.57
29.95 .
139. 38
2.596. 2@ 17,244, 3Q
{
¢
L J
. ¢
¢
—y




o

LU Wy S

UPS—UR CONTY
THE SOTTWARE GROLO,

JONIE E_ 170887~

R-ONDA £_&7

L

EARZERA GR.T

CART_YN DENISE

voL &8 pe.aY

DED_C7ICw

RET
INSTG-Co
]=T
INSCO-T2
RE™
ivsCa-C2
RET

RET
iveIg-C=
RZY
INSCO
INST
RE™
INSIG-T2
RE-

INSCO-Co

26 SEp
saGE =
AMGLNT =7 SAY
£7. «E Qad 33
Q. e -
&6. 52 525, 54
a. a2
&7.29 NB8.68
2,22
E4, 85 9.8. 7
329.:5
56. 31 6£6.75
2.2
S0, 83 6@i.c4&
112.71
ig.ee
&67.76 947.18
3.3
a87.76 S47.16
2.2
792,95 T.22B. €2

® & & a o ® A » ]

* B




T,

B

&

VOL_g

WwPE=R COuNTY

DAY R0 - SYSBTEZ® v i.6i 26 S0 1986
TRE BOFTWARE EROUP, INC. ®ASTER DAYRO_L. CALCULATION REDDST — SARYRD S DOTE DEOT PREE 24
ENMP, ID DEPT EMPLOYEE MAME............... C-ECK ®  GROSS PAY FEDERGL w/=. £3Ca w/r DEDJCTION AT NET PRY
126 570 CRAIG, DENISE azze 1,1.5.E83 ©2. 55 +3.78 RE™ 78. 13 865.29 ]
INSCO-(2 2.23 .
137 570  DREESEN, MARY DATRICIR 8321 1. 3.5.63 127.25 79.78 RET 7B :1. 850.65
INSCO-CP 2.e2
166 570 MC CAY . WILLIGY CRATER 8328  » 2.@%2.17 339. 15 145.73 RET 142, €S 1. 4£2. 64
INSCO-CP 2.92
1EM TF@ MITCRI_ L. LIKDA RGRIE 8223 1. BEE.T5 226,65 133,47 RET 33, €7 1.3528.72
insSco-c= 2.8
BIN 23.ze
2:1 570  STOCKS, JO ANN &324 2.365.67 4232.:2 1€5.15 RET 1€5. 68 1,574.56
Iv8CO-Co a. 22
INSTL 33.2s
s70 8.5:6.25 1, 1&6. €2 €28.5: £52.56 6. 9ES. 96
.
L
«
. L8
B - — » S o e = e e L it~ ————




8

- A e et i = 7 i = — —
FRp L
X
LPS=_R CO_NTY PAYROLL EVSTEY Y i g £t SEP 1986
TnZ SOFTWRAZ BICLZ. INC. MLLTER SAYRIuL BA_L.CA ICA REZC<™ - DRyAGLL DBATE DEST 283z 2%
EWP. ID DE5” EvI_OYES NAME,,.ceen....ss.. CHSCK # GA0SS Z8Y SIDISAL /- FiCa W/k DIEDLCTI0N AMOLNT S - ;
1€ 575 WiTCeELL, RINVAIE SENE 832% Z.257. 3z ZEa. a7 161, 4@ RET 158, 81 1.55%,:9 :
INSCO 74, 26 -
2:6 575 TOM_In NIRMA C. BiiE 1. 302. 86 136,73 $3.12 RET 91,15 Q6. B4
. INSCG 74,26
- q
575 3.559. 41 42S. 22 ES4. 50 397. 68 2.522. @3

-

an,

PR

“a

voL 3% _pg. 30




s

VOL 28 pPe. 3/

T At M RO

e

I itani o R

o
SPSHUS COLMTY . SAYRG .« - SYSTEm ¢ 1.61 26 BEP 1386
{ THE SOSTWARE GRDUP, INC. MASTER FAYRD.L CA_CULATIZN REPGRT — PEYRI_.. DE™E DEDT PABE &6
{ ErP. 1D DEPT EMPLOYEE NAME....sevneseeess CHECK # ERODSS PAY FEDERAL W/, FICA W/H DEDUCTION AMOUNT NET PAY
-
I8 6.1  PECK, EARNEST EARL a83z7 1,055, 06 1.2.58 75. 44 RET 73. 85 784.1%
( INSCG-Co .02
- INSTL .00, -
] 139 €11 FATFERREE, MERKEL FREDERICK 83z8 1,41%.17 139.68 101.18 RET $9. 06 242.39
* . INSCOo 112.71
INSTL 19. 95
( 293 611  w~DRTON, JACKIE RPY 8329 8E1. 42 «9,33 61.59 RET €0. 30 577.49
1vEC0 112.71
322 611  JDPNSON, ARTHIE LEOW £330 Sz6. 54 77.49 €6. 25 RET €4. 66 7168.03
€ INSCO-C2 .09
275 611  JONES, MORRIS S.7T. 8331 S17.47 4“2, 52 £5. 60 809, 37
Z65 €11  LINDSEY, GADDIS m, 8332 2. E65. 0D £74.13 163. 38 RET 159. 95 1,669.94
{ INSCD-CP Q.02
INGTL 17.62
248 €11 BwITH, EDDIE J. 823z 934. 54 67.€9 €6. 82 RET 65. 42 734,41
t INSCO-Co 2. 92
£77 611  STOKER, JAMES LDUIS 8234 1.327.74 53, 43 %3, 52 RET 51,54 669.94
INSTL 19.95
< INSCO 135. 38
« 611 g, 722.94 BSS. 14 €53. 76 i.@458.28 7. 105.76
|
{
L
L8
e
( [ ]
]
[§
L}
1
{

«

‘\

‘\

‘\

(\




)

woaks e e

8 pa.32

VOL.

o m%ﬁ.«

( i
UPBHUR COUNTY BPeYROL L EYSTEWw V 1.6 26 SEP 1986 . "
THE SOFTWARE GRE UC HL TN YESTIR SAYAO . CALC.LATICY RIZOIT = £avYRue, Do~< DEST oaGT &7
EMP. ID DEPV  EWO_GYEE NOMo. i sscnranssna CrECH = GRUSS PAY FEDERAL W/H. FICA W/~ DED_CTICV AMOULNT NET DAy :
’
127 €12 CROCHETT, ~ARIY E. B833% 1y 362,325 149,11 8.7 REY S6. 62 8563.21 ' :
INSCO 11&. 73 B
» _ INEmC 1i.09 .
ING™_ 3.0
133 612 DAWSION, RICHY L. 8336 i.@ES,. 5L 93. Q. 73. 32 RET 71.79 713.13 .
INSCD T4. 26 ’
159 6.2 ik, JODY 8337 634, 4T .14 5.327 538,986
167 €12 JOmnEON, IVUIY banE 8330 1,627,022 184, 54 124,90 R=T 112. 45 1,05Q. &1 5
INSCO 118. 71 H
INSMC 12. 02 .
INSTL 19.95 !
179 &1z MEADOWS, JAMES k. 6339 E.CES5. QD 274,13 163,38 RET 1%59. 95 i1.473.27 )
INSCD 11&8. 73 N
INSFC 14. 86 -
Ingmz 11.02 t
INSRL 1.87
INSP 73.83
267 €12 FENDARPVIS, AEBELTT LYNA &340 .45, 66 =8, 35 £9. 06 RET B7. 2@ a3i. &7
INSCO 138,38 .
Ee9 €12 SORRKS, JERRY &34 ok, 40 Ti.7u €d. 37 RET 59. 11 €33..6 }
inGC3-co 2. 22 t
298 €12 S"AN_EY, NZRL ASRIN E342 B&E. 4 hi. 28 £€3.¢9 REY 61.77 Ee3.57 ‘
IiNsCL-C2 Q.2 i
INSCO 112.71 ;
239 s1e STan_EY., RIEKE~T JO= E343 PP Y-S 28,9 81.68 1. 822,47 .
207 61z ETEVENS, DIRNICK w. Eios 81&. &1 bl 25 S54, 25 7a3, 33 E
612 11, 659. &8 1.271.63 8u7,.33 i,481.12 8. 458.60 H
e ——————— r—




.

oy,

P
JOS=UR COUNTY ’ SAY RO . S Y & T E Y vV 1.6 26 SEP 1986
( TRE BOFTWARE GROUP, IMC. MAETER PEyYnOc_ CA_CJLR™ION REPGRT -~ TEYRI_L DATE DEST PAGE 28
(1
NO ( EMP. ID DEPT EMPLDYEE NPME......oeseees.. CHECK ® 5ROSS FAY FEDERAL W/r. FICA w/H DEDLCTION AMDUNT NET PAY
*
"D ¢ 1@ 613 CrALK, FLOYDIA EDwASD 84S 1.33..73 111.96 9%, 22 RET 93, &2 1,231.33
( INSCO-CE o. 02
Q 278 613  [(ORDONV, R. C. 8346 1, 021.51 56.80 73,04 RET 71.51 £800. 21
o ¢ IvSC0-Co 0.0
( \ INSTL 19.95
1E@ €13  hODBE. ALBERT ERRL 347 723. 42 €1.87 1. 72 RET 5@.64 £59.19
{ In8Ch-Cco @. o2
( 162 613  ~uG-ES. IPA0K 8348 757.68 €4, 52 54,17 638,59
Y 266 613 .OYD, DAVID BIPNT 8343 £.265. 20 £74,13 165,35 RLT 159, 95 1.687. 54
{ INSCO-CP 2. 00
i ‘ 193 €12  POO., GEORGE 3] 1,664, 35 167. 72 1ER. 43 RET 117,99 1.128.19
INSCO 112. 71
) ¢ INSEC 26. 42
—y ( INSTL 11.92
28t 613  POOW, ™OLDY 8251 B854, 82 £2.=5 62,97 772.10
C 214 613  THOMSEON, THOMAS A, 8352 1,569, &5 149, 51 112,20 RET 109, 85 1, 046,43
{ INSCO 1i2.71
INS=C 22,69
[ 4 ) INSTL 19,95
« 613 -2y EE7. 56 S47, 44 734,13 GEE. 4. 7,659, 58
(
]
(
|
(
[]
t
{
(
L
L]
<
1
t
t
[}

e e B A e R i e - e v ot o e -




o)

Toy

UPS~LR COMNTY PAYROLL SYSTEMNm vV 1.61 £6 SEP 1566
THE EDFTWARE BROJS. NG, YASTER CAYROLL CALCULRTICG R=ZCRT = TaYITe. D~TE DZo7T ORGE &9
EMP. ID DEP™ EWMPLOYEEZ ACMI . esisracissens C=ECK @ GIOSS PAY FZDERAL w/k, FICA W/~ DID.CTI0N AMDNT NET ORY

-
119 634 CAMEEBZL_, S-ENN ELWERD &3%3 1. 384,35 113.95 c6. 12 RET 94,19 87,85
INSCO 139. 38 -
- INGTL €9.9%
132 614 wEVIS., LRKIENZE DAL 8354 v, 265. 22 402, 62 163, 38 RET 159.95 1.928,@5
InsCO-C> Q. a2
INS™C £2.¢@
INST 11.09
iaf £14 GLRL.EY, WI.LIRY EDwWERD 8355 1.3:15.73 173,11 94,07 REYT S2.19 SS56. 43
inSCO-CF A, da
259 614 PUTC=INGS, JAYMES ~0wWARD 83te 844,40 37.e3 eQ. 37 R=T S59. 11 559. 54
INSTL 15.64
INSCO 112.71
223 €14 ¥ORRIB, BEW STENIER ezz? 1. 2&0. .0 68. 56 67.24 ’RE™ 65, @1 839.5:
INGCO 13%. 38
€74 614 €mRuk, BRI_ZY EVERE™ X assa 3Z8. 49 1.2 E8. 85 275.34
614 7, 317.58 B4, 8 B&3.&83 96€.723 5.0E9.74

[FP— [N s




- .
LUPS=UR COUNTY PAYRODL L SYSTYTEW Vv 1.61 @6 SEP 1966
( TRE SOFTWARE B2DUP. INC. MABTER PAYROLL CS C_LA™IUA AZICST - DAVEIww DATE DT PRGE 32
(
! EMP, ID DEPT EYMP.CYEE NOME, . cevrvacanrara CHECH » GROSS OLY Fz5HeIA_ /. FICo Wi DZDLCTI0N PWOL M NET ORY
. -
(o] ¢ 225 €28  S\Ow, ALVA CLED 83=9 7=7. 48 &€, 62 S4.16 RET =3.082 570. 62
a. ¢ INSCO-C2 2.e2 -
¢ INSFC 12. 66
{ 630 757.48 £6.62 S4. 36 €5.686 570,82
(
o ¢
%
> ¢ ~
1
¢
(
{

X

.

E———



N e - Lk g e -
= _ - — TR
!
|
JOGm ]} COLNTY 2 AY RO LWL SYSTEN vV 1.6L 26 SEP 1986
TeE ST wRRIE 5002, INZ. YASTER SAVIILL CA_C.wATIC0N RESCAT - ZayIoLe Dave D27 SAGE 31
E7P. D DEDT ZYD_OVET NQME, L. .....aev.- CrECK & GR08S ~AY FEIDIRA. wrim. El1CO w/= DZD-.CTION SO NG NET SOV
31 eLs SN EIN, SISE_D DON EZEY 1.834.5. &ed. i ~31. 17 RE™ rE&., 42 1.2:4,63
INSIO~-C& a. aa - .
INSCO 139. 36 ]
6hLE 1,834,951 EEd. 91 151,17 267. 82 1.814,83

PG 3

VOL.

nuﬁuQQQQOOQQOOOOOOOOOQ

® & ¢ & % 0 0 ¢ © 0 o 8l

* 9 9 o

P

R

s g

PR,




VOL &Y pg. 39

LIS COURTY PEeEYROLL sSsYsSTEM™ V1,61 26 SEP 1986
TrZ SOTTWARI GROLE, INC. YASYIN PAYRI_. CO_CULATILN RIPI~™ = SRYRAL_ DATE D227 PRGE 32
MR, ID DED” EWMODYEE MAME. ... esrrersanne CECK = GROSS PAY FEDERA. W/n, FICA w7/~ DEDLC TON AMOUNT NET PAY

*
2:5 €50 CARDEN, PrAMG LISA B36: 824, 38 =3.27 57.51 RET 6. 31 €37.19
INSCO=-L2 a. e
=26 650 wMEYER, DUNNA FAYE 6362 294,60 £0.58 21. 25 25314
276 5@ MOM, ALTA BRACE 8363 624.92 43,74 44,68 =T 43,74 469, 56
. INSCO-CP 2. 00
INSTL 23. 2@
2:9 e50 S [Tm, EMvR JEAN 83E4 958, 54 39, 37 €8, S RET 67. 18 €91.67
INSCO T4.26
INSTL 17.60
e5e 2,66R.€4 1%7. @6 151, E: 282,21 2,e591,%8

T A e ccommgt v, oA A o St

I BT W




e
URSHUR COUNTY PRAY DL L SYSTE®Y ¥ 1,€1 26 SEP 1986 P
® thE SOFTWARE GROuU™, InC. MAGTER TEVRILe CA-CULA™ION RFS0-~ - Ziy=lio DATE DI oaGE =3
[ ] EMD. ID DEPT EvE_0Yzs MOME. , cveacstsesnees [emils o GROSS PAY FEZIDERF. w/=. FICA W/ DEDCTI0N AMOUNT NET PAY L]
~ L 3
185 665 COLLIEF. FANIE BSLLE 8365 1.186.22 123.75 e4. 6. RET 83. 04 854, 41 °
@ INSCG-CZ 2, ¢2 .
INSFE 20. 10
InST 12.11 °
L 247 66T  NICHERSON. JEROYE EDWIN 83E6 F-SN-) Q.08 19, 45 2%e. 55
cd1 BES S4ATT.ES, Lr~ «iA C. e:67 272. 2 1c7. 8s 0. a2 INSFC 27,50 116. &6
® 665 1,730, 22 261.5% 104. 26 140,75 1,283.62 ¢
E 13 3.1 3 131 33 ESEoeansERElD ERTEFIEEXESas £ 2 ] = = =
° 155, 224, 7% 17,225, 86 11,@79.@3 15,597.55 110,342,825 °
o o
1 @ ®
@ L J
o L
. -
. o ¢
do L .
. m @ ®
L ° ¢
; JVL e .
. é”
L J
o)
> ’
e
[ ]
1 @
- - .- .
®
.
-
. o [ 4
M —
k]

)




Sy

%

PRke— 7.‘,..”..‘,‘,-._4»'—”

LEE~uR COUNYY BRYROLL
T== SOFTWARE BIOULS,

Departmant

4¢.
4a3
427
412
435
452
%51
452
LS
454
455
476
4E5
497
453
Sl
SEL
ooe
553
554
558
Sea
SES
572
=575
611
E.&
3 %c3

Eis

=STx=s2 oo

- A.. Depre.

c
A
R Y ROULWLL SEYHTEN vV oi.6. £€ SLO L9EE
NG, W UL DINE/DEDLCT IO TLTALE REDIRT FOR PAYROLL ZATS @dE/3d/a5 JGBE 1 (
Gross Pay Fea, w SICA W~ INECO INEFC INSMT IASP. Net Pay (
$3. 853. €5 Se7. 37 278, 82 112. 73 Z4. 52 5. 2. &g sz. 654. 25
$&, .49, Sa 6£7.37 439,65 373,94 £8. 9= 2., a .22 84, 15E. 42 ¢ .
$1.329,:3 L. 82 5. 83 2. ¢0 £, EQ 2, e 2.2 ®1,Q23.€8
$357.71 78.483 E&. #8 2. da Je B @, ad [ $7E6. 5%i
$3, 2@¢8. 34 €24, €% 229, 42 &. e 1. @@ 2. 22 @, 3¢ $2,136. 43 p
$6, PS5, S8 Sué, 03 433. 66 v 213.64 2. a2 2. a2 a. a2 $4,533.82 !
$4, 35, &2 had, 41 2:3.94 326. 35 Q.2 3. 22 . ¢d $2. 945, 83
641, 00 Lad. @ 45,63 1128.7: [ a, 02 &, AR #38&. 36
G541, € iR. .2 «5. 83 2.2 2. e 2, e &, e 565, @5
t12E. @2 2. a2 9. &: 2.2 2. &8¢ 2. 2 . &d $11€. 99
®E4L . ¢Q I, 94 a5, B3 133. 38 2.ed @, 2@ &, & €394, D& *
$1@, 497, 37 1. 486, 62 750,57 EEB. 42 2.@Q 3.0 &. a2 $7,282. 16 {
$3. 035, 38 =02, 12 £.7.023% T4, 26 Z. 02 2.e¢ &, 0 82,219,583
*4, 256, 57 LEZ,ES E5d., 25 2. o¢ a. @@ g4, 92 e, Hd 2, 948. %@
5. 321, €T 6.7, 5% €27. %2 35322 Z.e7 e, 2d e, ed %6, 35:..19 (
$Z.a71,6¢ icl. 52 £76.83 328.:.2 2. Z¢ 2. 22 Q.4 42, 743.52
$1.134.€2 l¥&. &2 E:.QE a.ee 7. Q2 2.9 e. Q¢ 944, @2
$509, 22 Sa. 81 43,54 Q. o2 & AR .02 Q. d2 *463. 92 (
754, 02 Ew. 38 55. 34 [ 79"2] Z. 0 R.¢2 @, 0 604, 2@
sEQ9, 0 1, 7& 43,5 Q.2 Q. &2 0. 0@ 2,02 €£51E. @7
®734,02 e TN SE.«8 LT 2. &d 24 @. 22 2420, 71 (
$24, 824, 44 S 407, 2 1, TT4.54 T7E. 30 B BF 8.0 2.0 $_.7,244.32
£9. 675, 44 1.87 .. 47 7ée, 36 138, 7. 2. ¢ @, @ ¢.ce 27, 30k, 62
%5, 51€,2°% 1,188. 8@ &PE. 91 e.a2 2. e@ 2. o 2. a2 $£, 2EV. 96 1
#32, 552, 42 405, 2 ET4. 50 148,52 2.e¢ e. 2.2 2. 522. 43
3, 7AZ. 94 €35, 1u €£33. T2 Zeh, B2 . .27 [ $7, 1@E. 76 .
%...855. 28 L @7..62 E&7.%3 EEL, v& 14, BE 4, 2@ 73,83 &5, <58, &7
$10.267. 56 4T . b4y 734.12 E2S. 42 &£7.22 2.0 e $7,655.58
£7.317.%6 Blu. 28 SE3.&E3 391,07 &, P £, e.e2 5,085, 76
$757. 43 &€, &X S4, 15 2.2 ig. &s .37 2, a¢d $572.82
#..6854. 5, EEd. T2 131..7 123. 38 Z. 22 2. €& -4 $:.814.62
Fi, E82, B LET7O2E iFl.El To, 25 2.0 2.0 Q.27 &, 257, %6
% 730, &8 ZE..HE R4 eg Z.e2 LT e .48 2.2¢ $.,.¢e3. B2
EISToESEES STEESNIESESmS SISSoTEmDn EIrSENSSDES rEFSOERET TS ErarTERTET X Er=mEuntiET
.50, 834,72 .7 C0S.LER A AT t.E75. 6L c77. 658 1e3, 00 T3.E3 %11, 342, &5
[
- T Mt 1. Kl 4 Bt e it RO SN T g e T—




‘.

- T
. L 3
VES—_® TT_AT¥ TOYRD.. Se YRT . _ SYETTEN V6. 26 859 _566
® ThE EQZ—ALIE BACOD. IAC. WIT-~C_DIVGE/DID_C—IT. ~I7&.5 ¥ITCR  SIR SIyaIo_ DATET 25/3@/3% zasz @ L 4
- - - t
L ] deoartment Groae Say “eo. a- SICF wW- INSRL INGTL [ =T NET Zay < .
“e: 83, 635.£5 =27.27 Z78. €2 2.22 .22 2.22 £75.26 sI.€SL.ZS i
403 $5, 145, S £57. 37 435,83 2.¢7 =z 7e 272 437 uF se iED.40 :
L ‘s $1, 335 .3 we F. i5. 93 e.e2 7. v 2.22 €3.2¢ 8. 8&3.6% . L
4:2 $957. 7. 72,48 £5. 43 2zl E3.ED 2.2 E7.2 s722.=: :
435 3, 206, 1o E2u. ES 229,42 N T 7.22 2.22 LEE.EB¢  $Z.136. 45
] 452 %S, 26%. 52 Sui. 23 433,68 2. 2@ 2,22 .02 3up. T s&_ 533, &0  J
4% %4, 30, €2 Gig,t, 3. € 2.%8 58. 75 2.22 327.%%  $5.565,83 :
&2 “£41.27 182, 12 ws £ z. a2 2. 02 2. a0 2. 27 382 I3 \
] “ez tEe_, i2 2. .2 “TLEL 2,02 2,22 2.28 @, 2 sSi<.oF <
oEL 126.22 2.2 N 2.22 2.z2 2.2 a.22 $1.2.95 '
e . $6e.. 02 Z.te T B3 2. 22 VE. 52 7.22 24,7 $354. 86
® 75 $1@.497.37 1,485,381 752,57 2. @2 45,53 Y 734.8:  $7,332.:€ <
485 €3, 235, 36 gui. .3 z2.7.22 2. 22 45 €5 2.0 FlIi. 46  8F.2.%.%=7
457 $4, 056,53 “BE.EE 232,02 2. 22 4E. 42 e 232.3E  si.%e3.87
L ecz %E BE..E% £.%. 32 £37. 5. 2. 902 .=, g8 2.0 E03.56  $£,29..19 *
2 +3,671.862 231,52 £78.52 2.0 2.2 o.r2 172,92 82.74Z.52
se. .. iZ6.22 LQE. B2 E_.%6 2. 2% 2. 22 2. ev 2. € $3Le, 22
e xz2 £523. 22 53, 5. 43,5« Q.22 2. a8 2@ s2.€3 $4€7. 9z <
£=3 774,282 g2.: £=. 54 2. 22 2. 22 2.02 Su..B 604, 1@
w54 £33, 22 TE.TE e 2. 27 2. 0T Z.25 ei.23 $TII.07
e seg $734.22 s, £:,ce 2 ¢ .2, 6 7.e2 = za suz2.7: ¢
s£2 124, BEh. wa I EQTLID 1. TTE,. Ba c. a2 2. .7 32T L, TIT.FE  $.T7.d44.32 i
ses €5, 875, 0l . 27..eT 725,36 2. 28 z.e2 Z.c2 €6%. 22 %7.308.62 !
] 72 68,516, 23  _. _BE.87 EnE.9: 2. 0 €5, 44 2. pe £32.:e  $3,085.93 L
=7s $3, 555, ~. Lge. 22 4.5 2.22 2.@2 i.22 Za3..E  $2.S22.23
r . $3.TPZ. T &5, - £53. 7€ ERT 25, E2 z. 2 E.4.32  $7.:125.76 _
e €. $...653.21  ..97 €3 Eu7. B2 LLa7 ot 2, c2 Ged. S sI,4tE. Ed L 3
gz %12, 867,82 R 734,23 .22 =2, 82 Z.e2 £33.37  %3,€35.%& m
g.o $7,3.7.%a Bln.if 523,23 &, 27 £z, =3 &, 2e LT3.67  €T.2:% 74 i
L2 £37 787,43 gs.E32 sS4, 12 2.2 P F.an =3, 22 572,31 L
&2 t..83I4.%. £22.%. 3..7 2.¢2 2.2 z.¢e SIS, eE §..E2.4.53 |
£a $3, 858, 6 1=, 72 a. Po8e 17,62 R tE7.:=  &2.Z5:.%¢ ¢!
cas €., 7022 ef 5T 2z R @ . z.37 tL.76 s Ei3.6E w
EEETITEST=TSESET ST ET ETEST T o T Bl A == 43+ 3 3% 3 3] RS et % ] EESTILmEwsgs FESSREESSTT 1T & 1+ = & 3 m
CevE. = £ Deiie ¥, EIe,7T % ECi.zf &3 1 27 Ead. - 2.6 :.522.%F w..v Fui.is 1
¥

) )

County Judge, Everett Dean .-

* k-2
\l i &%r Ofl)u H?
Commissioner Pct.f1, Gaddis Windsey [4 oner Pct.#3, %-enn Loyd
L s ——

ssioner Pct.f2, J.W. Meadous Commissioner Pct.f4, Paul Davis




BLLLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT September 22, 1986

UPSHUR COUNTY JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

CLAIM NO.s PAY TO: '
340 First National Bank of Gilmer
341 Longview Mechanical Contractors
342 The R.E. Hable Co.

343 First National Bank of Gilmer
344 Dubose Equipment Co.

345 Swepco

346 City of Gilmer

347 Southern Telcom

COUNTY JUDGE, EVERETT DEAN

i

COMMISSIONER PCT.#i, GADDIS L

SEY

g T oty 12

JOMMISSIONER PCT.#2, J. W. MEADOWS

o

o)

COMMISSIONER PCT.#3, DAVJD LOYD

COMMISSLONER PCT.#4, PAUL DAVIS

-d

VOL..E& PG. {ﬁ .
pace 1 or 1
CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT :
78-750-7000 $ 600,000.00
78-775-4495 60.00
78-775-4165 10,940.69
78-775-3030 13.95
78-775-4700 90.65
78=775=4300 2,482.54
78-775-4310 88.67
78-775-5300 7,020.00




CONTRACT BETWEEN THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT,
THE UPSHUR COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT AND THE UPSHUR
COUNTY ABSTRACT CCMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to the lawful action taken in open session before
the Upshur County Commissioners Court, the above named parties
have contractually agreed tc the following:

1. That the County of Upshur will provide space and
utilities in either the law library or the Probation Department
offices within the confines of the new Upshur County Justice
Center loccated at 500 N, Titus Street, Gilmer, Upshur County,
Texas.

2. That said space provided for the benefit of the Upshur
County Abstract Company, Inc. will be used for the purpose of
making copies of public records pursuant to the furtherance of
Upshur County Abstract Company, Inc's. abstract and title
insurance business. The Upshur County Abstract Company, Inc.
will have the right to place and use at its own expense the
necessary copying equipment, furniture, etc. in such space
provided.

3. Por and in consideration of the use for the space and

reasonable utilities provided for by Upshur County, the Upshur
County Abstract Company, Inc. will provide during office hours
access and use of its copying equipment to the Upshur County
Probation Department on a full time basis, and in the event of
necessity or emergency, this copying equipment service will be
afforded to the Upshur County Criminal District Attorney's Office,
Upshur County Sheriff's Office and Upshur County District Clerk's
Office and any other county governmental agency located within
said Justice Center. This emergency use will be on an "as
requested" basis, subject to the normal business of the abstract
company.

4. Except as provided herein, any county agency will be
required to furnish its own copy materials used or reimburse
Upshur County Abstract Company, Inc. for same, including toner,
copying fluid, oil and paper. The Probation Department will only

be required to furnish its own copying paper.

e
l -
)

. e e e s P USRI -

D e g e et

Yo

oo




PPy

il

VOL_ZE PG.AZ_

5. The Upshur County Abstract Company, Inc. is responsible
for all repairs and maintenance of the equipment except when
damage is done to said equipment due to gross negligence or
intentional acts of others employed or under the control of
Upshur Counté or any of its agencies.

6. No party to this contract or its agents or assigns
assumes any liability for injuries or property damage occurring
when the equipment is used by any other agency, and no party
assumes liability incurred by any defect in said equipment provid-
ed unless otherwise provided by law, such as workers' compensation

This contract is binding on all parties and their successors

and assigns unless otherwise agreed in writing by all the parties.

Executed in duplicate originals this ‘gzggzjz’day of

le‘ =Z . 1986.

™

Eounty Court,

Upshur C ty, Texas

istrict
Attofney of Upshur County, Texas

UPSHUR CQUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY, INC.

Secretary

Brannon,

APPRCVED:

2 LA kd

Ann Stocks,
Chief Probation Officer,
Upshur County, Texas

TR TIOR Y T

L

S




3

sl

i B K aitaate ik S Y0 Lot Ladi PN S 4
i e N

VOL|

T

REPG. 44

APPROVED and directed to be filed with the Commissioners'

Court Minutes by the Upshur County Commissioners' Court in
Q‘ ’%gﬁ{r session on the ﬂ‘ émday of -7~ __, 1986.
:}_ -u\\\“
Kbt ...,‘_. ' :"-‘
,'.\\ ‘.‘.. ."’: Al
e N . W. Meadows
X - NS Y,
o - - :
UL T COMMISSIONERS
."‘ ’ " \
" "‘J'-M"i‘:EST-
|‘." oA “ -
' ‘.-q‘ -
M_
J. B/ Hill, County’Clerk
of Upshur County, Texas
N

R -

R

4

e

[

h ot

H




oy

. e

VOLRE” pg

e = e

JRSHUR COUNTY

TrF SOFTWARE GROuUF. INC,

RCCOuUNTS

oAYABLE

EYESETETN

Finites ©F RcCcounts A3droves

Disbursenents maze from 29/23/66

taru

¢3/E89/66

&9 SERP 1586

PREE

i

Dase, ...
23/24 /86
R3/S4/EE
2/24 /86

T/

L
i

n

&7
DI/E5/E6

RY/E£5/66

I9/E6 /85
@9/28 /8%
29725/ 66
@I/ 2C 4 BE
eSSEE/BE
DI/ ZE /AR

@S/ E5/E6

RS/ES/EE

22/23,82

VONEo e sasssrrstnsoremssssaves

GILYER NATIONAL EANA
FIRET NATIONDL BAN
SIRST NATIONRAL Band

FIRE™ NETIOAAL. BoNm

I

Al

S NATIONAL BANSY

FIRST MATIONDL BRNK

GASTEL TURNER
=CwaRD CoI=TOw

Jo L. TENLAN, W, D,

TIr CONE
W, B, CHASTIEN

RRKLA GRS

SENIRA. “ELEP-OAE SOWEENY

SI_TER NOTTIONS. Bl

“EWNEYH mavFIELD

CHTVERSTT Y - T
e L B N e R

Cheow Arourt.

Invoice Amve

7. P00, 07 725, 220, 22

%4, 348, 2@
%:. 83@. 22
$€ £502,@2
$16,:75, @2

$11,715, 0

123, €2
219, &2
LSED, ¢
SS12. 87

$&£T. 02

t..,1565,.77

ETISECETETSTRD

§7T7E.0ZE. 5

t4, 346, 58
e, 83T @2
+6.652.¢0
$iE,175. 82

s7.212. 52
$4, 7TN2. 5@

¢120. 22
$C1@. Q2

d-

L3

m
(U]

$I12.@7

&S, 7€
S, L&

$..186.77

%
%

3
£

[TUR ]
o
B oq

[N}

[

$IPI. 2D

162,82

InvolCe Descrint iOorS.eesscccsssnnnscssossponnnsrsacsnnos

S D PLAC-LEI/YOTLRE @7, 40K LB/R4/80 -
FCTa3-NOTFE =138666-59 *66 FORD TRLCK
SZXIES' 79 €.0.'8S/96 COURFONS @839. (ER)
SERIES '63 T.0.°6 DuE GL& .64

SERIES'B3 C.C."S DuE RAURIL'EE

SERIES'E5-P/$172. BRA. G&.25% 6 mO.
CESIES'&E5~B £.06-'S S0, adPE8, 25% 171

SERTENMEER 'E£6 OFFICE EXPENSE
SESTEWEER *BE LFFICE EXDEANBE
SERTENBER YEE FERCT~ UNIT DIX. EXPENBES
EMEER Y EE CEFITE ZXPENSE
€ tS%w LIBSIFRIAN

&
STLTUEYRER 'HE LEFILE TYAENBE

EE-w.EZ27€¢ECTEQELS/9/.7/66 Binw
-DG. —=:722725¢BELAS 9/18/86 Bil.

CoTra=w@i@?. 33/ OTER/E/.B-F/13/66
A LY WELDE emILT/E T/ e A 2R Bl

TR T L TR L SIS0 2 2420 -3AF2R DRLE K MEATDY

¥ DIV E T, —a T2 n T R /D 5,85 Bl
SITRLeNTW IRSN me | =223 5/:7/8E BRIl
ST i—cid BIRN BRI _4 S0 S/L1T/80 Feee




it i e

Mh\lllllllllc"il‘ﬂhlnl e -
1
{
{
(
t t
!
{
o
€
|
|
‘ ssioner Pct.f2, J.W. Meadows w
{
R I
i !
{
| R
C |
|
{
.a «
, M— {
I| ™ A
i &)
a.
{
-~ P
i .
o
> _
] 1
f/.
1
1
! -
{ \ e -




JE——

V——

VoL 28 ru. 42

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF UPSHUR

MM

I, the unde}signed. County Clerk and Ex-0Officio Clerk of
the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 22nd day of September, 1986, a regular
meeting of the Commissioners®' Court of Upshur County, Texas,
was held at the regular meeting place of the Court in the
County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members
of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W, MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following:  wecwscemce—cu—cuc——- . Among other
business considered at said meeting, the attached order
entitled:

*AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to the
construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center; making provision
for the payment of additional amount to become
due thereon by reason of said Change Orders and
resolving other matters incident and related
thereto.”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption. After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by _Paul Davis and
seconded by __J, W. Meadows » the order was duly passed
and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4 voted "For" 0 voted “Against* 0 abstained




araar o

1

VoL 88 _pe. 45 .

all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2. That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners' Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according toc the records of my office,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the above entitled order, was posted and given in
advance thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article
6252-17, Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners' Court of
said County, this the 22nd day of September, 1986.

Clérk of the Commissioners’
Court of Upshur County, Texas

g 0
w{g@@&?ﬁ%&. Seal)
".y\ '."'"“."'-: S

>
~ -
»

EE ' oA -
oeY e Lo

e vu

.t 1
"

L.

-——

~




-

VOL 28 PG 4.

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to
the construction of a new county jail and
the renovation and remodeling of a building
for the Upshur County Justice Center; making
provision for the payment of additional
amount to become due thereon by reason of
said Change Orders and resolving other
matters incident and related thereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to orders duly passed and adopted on
March 25, 1985, July 22, 1985, August 30, 1985 and
September 16, 1985, the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, awarded certain contracts in relation to the
construction of the new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center,
such contracts being identified as follows:

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT CONTRACT AMOUNT
Phillips Painting Con- painting, wall- $ 68,988"
tractors, Inc. covering &
caulking
Motley's Roofing & roofing $ 82,255»
Sheet Metal
Royal Plastering, Inc. plastering $ 75,754
Longhorn Cabinet Works millwork $ 56,959
Adtec Security detention $ 338,515
equipmrent
Rush Construction Co. masonry work $ 148,104*

Longview Building Systems rough carpentry $ 20,350
finish carpentry,
installation of
doors, finish
hardware and misc.
specialities

Troy Rapp Concrete Con- concrete work $ 226,186*
tractors, Inc.

»includes all change orders to date

—

oy |




= e _— : R S S A AR
-

.

voL 38 pg 52

AND WHEREAS, it has been determined that cerctain
additional changes, modifications and revisions should be made
to the work to be performed and/or materials to be supplied
under and pursuant to such contracts; such changes,
modifications and revisions being more fully described in the
Change Orders attached hereto as Exhibits A through H; and

WHEREAS, the changes to said contracts have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Orders should be approved and said contracts
amended to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

BE 1T ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS® COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part ¢f this Section.

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
Phillips Painting Contractors, 1Inc. relating to painting
(attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 3: That the change order to the contract with
Motley's Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. relating to roofing
{(attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 4: That the change order to the contract with
Royal Plastering, Inc. relating to plastering (attached hereto
as Exhibit C and incorporated herein by reference for all
purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved, and said
contract is hereby amended to include the changes and
modifications described therein. The acts of the County Judge
in executing said Change Order for and on behalf of Upshur
County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court are hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved.

remrrre
it

TR




I

& S St o
.

VOL. 38~ PG.&7

SECTION 5: That the change order to the contract with
Longhorn Cabinet Works relating to millwork (attached hereto as
Exhibit D and incorporated herein by reference for all
purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved, and said
contract 1is hereby amended to include the changes and
modifications described therein. The acts of the County Judge
in executing said Change Order for and on behalf of Upshur
County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court are hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 6: That the change order to the contract with
Adtec Security relating to detention equipment (attached hereto
as Exhibit E and incorporated herein by reference for all
purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved, and said
contract is hereby amended to include the changes and
modifications described therein. The acts of the County Judge
in executing said Change Order for and on behalf of Upshur
County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court are hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 7: That the change order to the contract with
Rush Construction Co. relating to mascnry work (attached hereto
as Exhibit F and incorporated herein by reference for all
purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved, and said
contract is hereby amended to include the changes and
modifications described therein. The acts of the County Judge
in executing said Change Order for and on behalf of Upshur
County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court are hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 8: That the change order to the contract with
Longview Building Systems relating to rough carpentry, finish
carpentry, installation of doors, finish hardware and
miscellaneous specialities (attached hereto as Exhibit G and
incorporated herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby
amended to include the changes and modifications described
therein. The acts of the County Judge in executing said Change
Order for and on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act
and deed of this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved.

SECTION 9: That the change orders to the contract with
Troy Rapp Concrete Contractors, Inc. relating to concrete work
(attached hereto as Exhibit H and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) are hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Orders for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.




7/

ELL NN

- e

.
Ll T

VoL 28" PG.SA.

SECTION 10: That, by reason of the foregoing change
orders, the total amount due on said contracts, as amended, is
hereby acknowledged and determined to be set forth below and
the principal amount of "Upshur County, Texas, Certificates of
Obligation, Series 1985B" (and/or claims and accounts
representing an undivided interest in said series of
certificates) allocated and appropriated to pay said contracts,
as amended, shall be and is hereby revised and changed to be as
follows:

Revised Certificates
Contract Allocated
Contractor Amount To Pay
Phillips Painting Con- $ 70,798 $ 39,448
tractors, Inc.
Motley's Roofing & $ 80,255 $ 32,405
Sheet Metal, Inc.
Royal Plastering, Inc. $ 77,754 $ 33,016
Longhorn Cabinet Works $ 57,489 $ 47,453
Adtec Security $337,053 $ -0-
Rush Construction Co. $149,126 $ 29,669
Longview Building Systems $ 20,350 $ 16,695
Troy Rapp Concrete Con- $238,864 $ 94,734

tractors, Inc.

PASSED AND ADOPTED,

2 {

5’ A A_‘
gut and Ex-0Officio
of the Commissioners' Court

(Comm. Crt. Seal)

this the 22nd day of September, 1986.

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

unty Judge

Clerk

.
RNt T R T —

T




4
’

* -

[

CHANGE ORDER

 EXHIBIT A

Distrnbutio, VOL g/ PG
OWNIR %\ _&_
C 'ﬁN /TRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITLCT 3
Al CUMENT G701/CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (3
r-- CONTRACTOR 3
FIELD o
OTHLR .. Attorney q
PROJECT:  ynghur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 33 3

(name, address]  Gimer, Texas

TO (Contractor):
Phillips Painting Contractors

INITIATION DATE: 08/20/86
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO; 8503

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S

Longview, Texas 75606 PROJECT NO:
. CONTRACT FOR: Painting
CONTRACT DATE: 046/10/85% »
CONTRACT NO.: 09900

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Repair door jambs and wall as outlined in your letter dated 3/29/86.

<

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and 1the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any achustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The ongmal (Contracl SunkAGicorrote ok MAEIRIIOHIDS) WAS « oo vviiiiiiis sivivaranss $ 66,488.00 .
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ... ...coiiiiiiiiieiiinniernnnnes $ 2,500.00

The (Contract SumixtGuemontiidaxmnxoaGant) prior to this Change Order was ......... $ 68,988.00

The (Contract SumiGomamanck dexmumiGost) will be {increascd) klermsmck Anxobaxged)

by thisChange Order ...ttt st et ctaniirrrans ceirtierinseanasas $ 1,810.00
The new (Contract SumldGuaznisartddaxmuay &ost) including this Change Order willbe ... § 70,798.00 .
The Contract Time will badgnaeqsashddesceased) (unchanged) by { ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  ynchanged., .
Recommended: Approved: .
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT=Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITLCT
P.0. Drawer, 650/Corsicapa, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRLS s ADDRLSS o
L .

BY ¢rilliam Carter, Project Manager PATE by DATE
Agreed To: Authoriced®

PHILLIPS PAINTING CONTRACTORS UPSHUR COUNTY COMMLISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR

P R34 jew, Texas 75606

(" ADDRESS
By DATC

AlA DOCUMENT CI0HCM » CHANGE ORDLR o CONSTRUGTION MANAGTMENT LDITION o JUNL 1900 TINTION & AlA®

D 190 v THE AMLRICAN INSTHUTE QF ARCHEILLTS, 1715 NLW YORK AVENUC, NAV., WANANGION, 3 €, 2006 G701/CM — 1980




W~

. CHANGE OuDE.R Egg P Distnibution ic¢

. AlA DOCUMENT Cr01/CM CONSTRUCITION MANAGER

OWNIR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEME ARCINTECT

CONTRACTOR
nrun

(SALLLL Attorney

alalelaluial

:’RO’EC‘Gd u)”hur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDIR NUMBER: 43,2
name, address Gilmer, Texas .
INITIATION DATE: 09/16/86

TO (Contractor): ARCHITLCT'S PROJECT NO: 8503

Motley's Roofing & Sheet Matal

907 South Eastman Road © CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S 907
Longview, Texas 75606 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Roofing
CONTRACT DATE: 04/10/85

CONTRACT NO.: 07500
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Deduct $2,000.00 for repairs required due to tar on the equipment screen,

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JAIL

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, induding any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The original {Contract SumXICUENRXIKIMXRKIIOOS) WS oo vrverrnssrnreercsiniarsn 5 49,850+00 Z D, NS
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ........vuvennne vervenrees Crerrena. $ 00 1490
The (Contract SumixEuxanedXHxdrenxErn) prior 1o this Change Order was ......... $ 45485000 39, 255
The {Contract Sum)NEXXRARCERAXKXNKERN) will be (oo Kclecreased) RARNAAXged)

by this Change Orger .o ouueiuueeristrerivesviasaestnasraraseistssserinesennss 5 {2,000.00)
The new (Contract Sumi¥Kaorseniocdsidaonmeanirst) including this Change Orderwill be ... $ 43650700 5’053$§
The Contract Time will bexincmonocil{dontenerd) (unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  unchanged. .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY H BBS;WIGINTON/FM’ICETT-Atchitectl & Planners

H ARCHIIECT
#?ON.STT)%‘EU(:? ng %fc%‘rsicana y Texas 75110 3;11 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219

ADDRESS ’ I ADBDRLSS
7 4 09/16/86

8Y W{lliam Carter, Project Manager DATE BY DATE
Agreed To: Authonzed:
MOTLEY'S ROOFING AND SHEET METAL UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

CONTRACTOR OWNIR
907 S. Eastman Rd./Longview, Texas 75606
ADDRESS

8y DATE 7 Z} ? ; ODATE
m——
g™
AA DOCUMENT GI01/CM » CHANGE QRDER + GONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION o JUNE 19H0 TINTION o AIAY
© 1950 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1715 NLW YORK AVENUE, N W, WASHINGION, D C 20006 . G701/CM — 1980

- S SR — ME
\

Texas 75644

e

rw—




CHANGE ORDER EXHIBIT c Distribuiion to: L &PG _g

OWNIR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHAIILET
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER X
AlA DOCUMENT G701/CM NI Os 2
HELD &
OTHIR « Attorney ®
PROJECT:  ypshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 44,4
(name, address)  Gilmer, Texas
TO (Contractor): . 8503 |
Royal Plastering, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
P.0. Box 2468 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S 907
Kilgore, Texas 75662 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Plastering

. 03/25/83
CONTRACTReMfér wo.: 07260
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Repair Equipment Screen dus to tar on the finish surface

THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 100X JAIL

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Coanstruction Manager
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewsth, including any adjustment 1n the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The ongmal (Contract SumXEXGAARTEAMNELEREKESs) was ......... ....... A § 73,060.00 oy
Net change by previously authonized Change Orders ..........0 .ot 0 ceer ou L. I 3 o ")
The (Contract Sum) ¥EXRHRAXELERRERKARNEXRHA prior to this Change Ocder was ..., .. $ T 634r60-") ctqs
The (Contract Sum) ¥SEEXREFEXERARARKEAKEIND will be (increased) (M’Rﬁﬁmﬁmm‘ﬁed)

by this Change Order . ... o.iiiiirveiinnensrnnsarinninees sos . 8 2,000.00 ¢
The new (Contract Sum) ¥R ecarxoceasa iaierannxGoet) including this Change Ordcr w:il be .8 76*63“"00 q"'\ "\S
The Contract Time will be Xingsexseadk siecisaxadd) (unchanged) by { ) Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore s unchanged. .
R ded: Anproved: .
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY BB S IGINTON/FANCETT-Architects & Planners
1’085“\5":“"“}31)"/‘&:““.1;. Texas 75110 A§S'1|{Egedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRESS ADDRESS

mw/ . 09/16/86

8Y William Carter, Project Manager DATE BY DATE
Agreed To: Authonzed.
ROYAL PLASTERING, INC, UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSLONERS CQURT
CONTRACTCR OWNER
P.0. Box 2668/Rilgore, Texas 75662 Upshur—£ounty Courthouse/Gilmer, Jexas 75644
ADDRESS ADD

BY DATE r 3
g

AlA DOCUMENT C208/CM & CHANGE ORDLE o CONSTRUCTION MANAGLMINT LENTION » JUNL 1910 1TDIHON » ATA®

© 1900 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIILLTS, 1715 NEW YORK AVLNUE, NW ., WASHINGION, D C 2006 G701/CM — 1980



.
o N o .
R P SRR A Sk i | |

—

CHXQ&%ERG'_&'EXHIBIT D Distribution t J
OWNIR ®
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITICT X
CONSTRUCTION MANACER @
AlA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONTRACTOR 3
FIELD a
OTHIR  _ aActorney {
:RO’ECI;;d ,Uplhut County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 43 2
name, address i
Gilmer, Texas INITIATION DATE: 09/06/86
TO (Contractor): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
Longhorn Cabinet Works
P.0O. Box 6112 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S 947
Longview, Texas 75608 PROJECT NO: .
CONTRACT FOR: Millwork
CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/85

CONTRACT NO.:
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 0 6400

Add to the clerk's office a counter 17'2" long similar in detail to
the report room.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100Z JUSTICE CENTER,

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Archstect and the Construction Manager
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewsth, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

AT T ATy

e

The original {Contract Sum) (uxereciesl MARTRRKIEIR) WIS 40 uerrrreeernnnnrenrnennnns $ 56,959.00 .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders ... . ovuiriinrrirnniiienrennenes S 0.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Goxearkzedk MaxwxorrxGoskqnor to this Change Order was ......... $ 56,959.00
The (Contract Sum) (Goowaorteed: MoxkmonnGusionll be (increased) sduooamxerk xanwdxiagcd)
bythisChange Order ..., ... o i ittt ttieaasaniinennaenans $ 530.00 .

The new {Contract Sum) {Gunrandgack Maxoxur Goel including this Change Orderwill be ... § 57,489.00 .
The Contract Time will be (gseeasedkietegsensotk (unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therelore 1s unchanged . .
Recommended. Approved: .

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planner
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER R ARCIITLCY .

P.0. Drawer 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRESS ADDRESS

09/04/86

BY William Carter, Project ManagePATC Y DATE
Agreed To: Authornived:

LONGHORN CABINET WORKS UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR QOWNIER &

P,0. Box 6112 / lLongview, Texas 73608 Upsh nty CourthouseYGilmdy, Texas 7564
ADDRISS ADDRL

;{ / [
BY DATL | ? DATE
N o CHA! LR * JUCTION MANAGLMENT EIIHON o JUNT P DITON » ATA®
Q'ﬁo'ﬁo“? "1‘5?1,\(3\&:314 .f's'ﬁ?ﬁfc"é?‘l‘m.‘.ﬂ”ﬁ'ﬁ‘ﬂ:'.%“rl'u‘s) s(m\.\vwm, N, \\.\sum:.' TON, 13 20006 G701/CM — 1980
_ 1
/ .
. “
I




PITS.

o pon de e

CHANGE ORDER EXHIBIT & osvue . VOL_X5” PG 5~

OWNIER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITLCT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONTRACTOR !
FIELD
OTHER

H

SHINLN

~ Attorney

PROJECT:  ypghur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 40 4
(name, address)  G{1mer, Texas

10 (Cont , INITIATION DATE: 03/20/86
ontractor: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
Adtec Security
7815 Mainland Drive CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S 907
San Antonio, Texas 78250 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Detention Eqpt -
CONTRACT DATE: 04/10/83

) o CONTRACT NO.: 88
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 11880

Credit for extra masonry work by Rush.

Credit for door modivications by Brown's Windsor Door Sales

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X% JAIL

Not valid unul signed by the Owner, the*Architect and the Construction Manager
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreemoent herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The ongmal {Contract SumxiGaxcaruockMoxeurB50st) was ...... . . .. ... ..,.... $ 336,000.00

Net change by previcusly authonzed Change Orders ..ot iiaiiieinnnn. $ 2,515.00

The (Contract Sum)xCxaxsanicErurwnx £ox) pror to this Change Order was ... ... $ 338,515.00

The {Contract Sum)xifien xomodddxmxmx £0x) will he Gocmaeddddecreaseditoncinxgud)

By this Change OFter ooyt it iiee it irtesssaaarancarreranesnsrnrenanss $ 1,462.00 .

The new {Contract SumbdGmseRiaehdtioinxisst) including this Change Order willbe ... § 337,053.00 .
The Contract Time will boyinesoarscl {slaGepiesd) {unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  ynchanged. .
Recommended: Approved: )
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER | ARCHITECT )

P.0, Drawer 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRLSS ADDRLYS

08/20/86

0Y Willian Carter, Project Manager OATE gy DATE
Agreed To: Authorized:

ADTEC SECURITY UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR

7815 Mainland Drive/S i

ADDRESS

BY DATE

AIA BOCUMENT GIU/CM » CUANGE ORULE ¢ CONSTRUCTION MANAGLMEINT LDIHION o JUNT 19 EDITION o ATA® ) G701/CM — 1980

© 1980 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHGTLCTS, 1715 NOW YORK AVENUL, N W, WASMBNGION, 12 C 20006




v o VRGeBERR LB EXHBITF oowuien

OWNIR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION é\RCHthCT
ONSTRUCTION MANAGER
s AIA DOCUMENT C701/CM CONTRACTOR
FELD
OTHIR

R BEINE

=~ Attorney

PROJECT:  yoshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 39 ,

(name, address, Cilmer, Texas

TO (Contractar): ARCINITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
Rush Coanstruction Company
Route 6, Box 143

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S 907

Gilmer, Texas 75644 PROJECT NO:
Attn: Mr. James T. Rush CONTRACT FOR: Masonry
CONTRACT DATE: 04/10/85

CONTRACT NO.: 04200

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Extra masonry labor for work as outlined in your letter (See Attached)

O

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JAIL

Not valid untsl signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Consiruction Manager,

Signature of the Contractor indicates agreemont herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The original (Contract SumiXGurngnicesl daemuix®os) was ........ Feaeeeenens RN $ 147,894.00 .
Net change by previously authorzed Change Orders ......vuvuuis, Cederbeeeii s esaraas $ 210.00 .
The (Contract Sumi ioncantRomk Ao krutiaGexst) prior 1o this Change Orderwae . ........ $ 148,104.00 .
The (Contract Sum tGioacandadt M Ruor el will e increased) dshcmxoedxbonsdxioged)
by this Change Order (..o ittt iiiiatiareestoneensriessesasensras $ 1,022.00 .

The new (Contract Sumj{GuMasiaeck Mo Gest) including this Change Orderwiltbe ... § 149,126.00 .

- The Contract Time will bg hocreasedkitlessersed) (unchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ynchanged. .
Recommended: Approved:

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT .

P.0. Drawer 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRESS ADDRLSS

_08/20/86

8YWilliam Carter, Project Manager DATE iy DATE
Agreed To: Authonzed.

RUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSLIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR

RL. 6, Box 163/Gilmer, Texas 75664

r ADDRESS
(1] DATE
H BIKUE 1IN MANAGSMENT LRGN o FNE st LTHTON ¢ ALA®

"é'%,‘.’fc?“?.'.?'ﬁ.’?ﬂ%’f-«' |slt‘¢|?3=':u¢';=":u:.|§lltl|\| |:f ) Ir-|w VORK AVINUL, NAY, WASING IO, 1€, g G701/CM == 1900

Frt AR n b -

————




ey e s

-

~

,

CHANGE ORDER tAHIb, ' l’ Distribution . VOL g/ P
OWNER *
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITICT G-&
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER |
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONIRACTOR
HILLY N
OTILR
= Attorney h
PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 37.2
{name, addressf .
Cilmer, Texas INITIATION DATE:

08,20,86
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S

TO (Contractor):
Longview Building Systems

1127 Judson Road, 'Suite 111 . 907
Longview, Texas '75601 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Carpentry
CONTRACT DATE: 046/10/8$

CONTRACT NO.: 6
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 06100

Field modify cabinet trim and toe boards and light valances.

TH1S CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid until signed by the Owaner, the Arclutect and the Construction Manager,
Sigmature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The original (Contract SunSXEEXMAKEHNXNDURKEOS!) WAS oo ovvv v viiirriiaeiis seved § 19,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders L ooiiyiaiiiiiiaiiisiiiiiiiesrise $ 850.00
The (Contract SUMEKTREMNMNKERKKKREARRNI) prios 1o this Change Order was ooy $ 20,350.00
The (Contract SumXXSXMXAMEE AXRxaint) will be (increased) tdixxaxoudixbor kbenged)

by this Change Order ..., T T T T R L TR TR T PN $ 0.00

The new (Contract Sumx x&eonrndewsk Ak rua{30st) including this Change Orderwill be .., $ 29'350100
The Contract Time will bg rsnersedk ke ryxed) (unchanged) by (
The Date of Substantral Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

) Days.

Recommended: Approved: .
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HORBS /WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners
TION MANAGIR | ARCHITICT .
Psgfsgyguer Gg\dl orsicana, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRESS ADDRESS
08/20/86
WYWilliam Carter, Project Manager DATC iy DATE
Agreed To: Autharized;
LONGVIEW BULLDING SYSTEMS UPSHUR COUNTY CQHMISSIONEW

CONTRACTOR OWNIR

1127 Judson Rd Sce.lll/Longview,Tx, 79601

ADDRLAS

Y DATE

AIA DOCUMEINT G201/CM o CHANGE GRDIR ® ¢ ONSIRUCHON MANAGEMINT HIITHON ¢ JINE 180 TINTION o AlA®

GO # THE AMLRICAN INSTIHTUIE OF ARGHIEIICIN, 1745 NUW YORK AVENUE, N W, WASHINGION, 120, 2 G701/CM — 1980




QU E . LOBHBTE

OWNER 2
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION A(RJCHITECETIO g
CONSTRU N MANAGER
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM PRI =
FIELD ®
OTHER .. Ateorney be
PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  3) 4
(name, address) Gilmer, Texas
) INITIATION DATE: 07/31/86
10 ‘c°'“_':°‘°”; . cont . ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8503
cret on t ne.
602 Harper Drive CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S gg7
Marshall, Texas 75670 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Concrete
CONTRACT DATE: 3/15/85
CONTRACT NO.: 3100

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Extend the contract warranty on the Jail Concrete Roof by two years.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100X JAIL

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager.
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,

The original (Contract Sum) (GuXARNCERXANTAAKKRIRRKWIS ., .0 0vreians, Cerieeeeeaes A 4 144,130.00 W
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .......c..vieereerrirerersinnnsess $ 0.00 3),!3\9
The {Contract Sum) (Guestarkmack fiexiknont:Gosdprior to this Change Order was ......... $ 144,130.00 a4, il
The (Contract Sum) (Gomentued: KioexxorGoedavill be (imonesedx mdoooaedt (unchanged)
by thisChange Order .. ...t iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiatanenns o torinnirnnnnseianasnss $ 0.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Gueanitsadc i £0eit including this Change Orderwill be ... $ 144,130.00 ')-'}U \BL,
The Contract Time will be (rerRacrdkikiessensedk (unchanged) by { ) Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Qrder therefore is unchanged,
Recommended. Approved

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planner:
CONSTRUCTION MANACGER ARCHITLCT

P.0. Drawer 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110 3§11 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas, 75219

ADDRES;
2/722.411 gzgéi 07/31/86

William Carter, Project ManagePATE

Agreed To: Authorized:
TROY RAPP CONCRETE CONTRACTOR; INC. UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

CONTRACTOR

AIA DOCUMENT G70/CM 8 CHANGE ORIIR o CONYIRUCTION MANAGEMENT TOTHON & JUNE i HIHTION & AtAS
© 1000+ THE AMTRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITLUS, 1235 NLW SORK AVINUE, N A, WASHINGHON, FC S C701/CM — 1980

-




CHANGE ORDER EHBTE S o VoL %5" PG. Lo/

OWNIR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT ARCHIILCT
AlA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER X
CONTRACIOR 0
FICLD e
OTHER = Accorney &
PROJECT: Upshur County Juntice Cantar CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4] .4
(name, addross) Gilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE:
TO (Contractor): 08/28/86
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8303
Troy Rapp Concrete Contractor, Ine.
602 Harper Drive CONSTRUCTION MANACER'S 997
Marshall, Texas 7%670 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: Concrate
CONTRACT DATE: 3/15/85
CONTRACT NO.: 3100

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Provide engineering and testing service for post-tension concraste.
Provide extra street construction as shown on revised site drawings.

THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 100% JUSTICE CENTER,

Not valid until signed hy the Qwner, the Architect and the Contruction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor incdicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Cantract Sum or the Contract Time.

T oo v e
B

The onginal (Contract Sum) (Gaxreantrockkiaxbmum kMl Was . oo veve i rieeneniaenn, L] 204,000.00 .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders ..., .. e e et te, (3 22,186.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Caxeaniocdxxsimarx Coxtkptior 10 this Change Order was ..., $ 226,186.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Oueronedmxatnarx Eoxkwvill be (increased) (dusrexsedx surrehnsged)
by thisChange Order L oo i i i e e et st e $ 12,678.00 .

The new (Contract Sum) (Crnsepideshddisim & kincluding this Change Orderwill be ... & 238,864.00 .
The Contract Time will be (inezaonsci{slastnigsbdunchanged) by ( ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Complehion as of the date of this Change Qrder therefore 1y unchanged, .
Recommended: Approved: .

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planue
CONSTKUCTION MANAGL ARCHINIC) .
* P.Q. Drawer GSO)ICorsi.cana, Texas 75110 3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRLSS ADDRISS

08/28/86 -

8Y  William Carter, Project Managdd\TE ny DATE
Agreed To: Authornized.

TROY RAPP CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC, UPSHUB_COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR OWNLR

602 Harper Drive/Marshall, Tx. 75670 :

{' ADDRINS .

By DATL

IA MENT CI91/ TANGE QRDLK o CONSIRUCTION MANAGEMENT HINTION o [T M0 [EITION o AIA®
; nggc? it A\u.:ca‘u. |s|s:uu1l‘1.”(§: l;\Ku(.un,u_‘n,r'm'; }mw YORK AVINUL, KW, WASIHINGHON, uc. e G701/CM — 1980

Y N v e Uw
— - (1Y
L] [ ]




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

NP

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, the undersigned, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of
the Commissioners® Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 22nd day of September, 1986, a regular
meeting of the Commissioners® Court of Upshur County, Texas,
was held at the regular meeting place of the Court in the
County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members
of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY CCMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS CCMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following:  —-ccccccrmemmccrmcem—a . Among other
business considered at said meeting, the attached order
entitled:

“AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a con-
tract for air conditioning balancing and air
flow testing in relation to the construction of
a new county jail and renovation and remodeling
of a building for the Upshur County Justice
Center; making provision for the payment of such
contract; and resolving other matters incident
and related thereto.

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption. After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by David Loyd and
seconded by Paul Davis , the order was duly passed
and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4 voted “For" 0 voted “Against” 0 abstained




ST LA L T

VOL X pg 43

all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2. That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners®' Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my office,
advance notice, of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the above entitled order, was posted and given in
advance thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article
6252~-17, Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

name
Court of

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto signed my
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners®
said County, this the 22nd day of September, 1986.

”~

Countyf/Clerk and Ex-Officio
Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Upshur County, Texas

L

o

PRI
- V! O.L.
A} N
'

ey .
. .,
ot L N




voL 38 pe.b ¢

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving a con-
tract for air conditioning balancing and air
flow testing in relation to the construction
of a new county jail and renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur
County Justice Center; making provision for
the payment of such contract; and resolving
other matters incident and related thereto.

WHEREAS, a contract has been prepared with Air Masters
Test and Balance Engineers for air conditioning balancing and
air testing in relation to the construction of a new county
jail and renovation and remocdeling of a building for the Upshur
County Justice Center; and

WHEREAS, the amount of such contract is less than $5,000
and, therefore the same is not subject to the competative
bidding requirements of Article 2368a.4, V.A.T.C.S., or other
applicable law; and

WHEREAS, the Court hereby finds and determines that the
contract for air conditioning balancing and air flow testing
with Air Masters Test and Balance Engineers in the amount of
$2,253.00 should be ratified, confirmed and approved and
payment therefor provided; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the contract with Air Masters Test and
Balance Engineers for air conditioning balancing and air flow
testing in relation to the construction of a new county jail
and the renovation and remodeling of a building for the Upshur
County Justice Center (attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by reference as a part hereof for all
purposes) is hereby approved, and the acts of the County Judge
and County Clerk executing the same for and on behalf of the
County and as the act and deed of the Commissioners*' Court by
the County Judge is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.




IS L RF e, S WG SERPL o e

gﬁ ‘ VO & ] p——
a)f LS PG 4&
y SECTION 2: That the contract herein approved shall be
P{ paid with current funds of the County and $2,253.00 in current
: funds of the County are hereby allocated and appropriated to
? ’ pay such contract price.
' PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the 22nd day of September, 1986.
UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
- udge
ATTEST:
-0fficico Clerk
,0f the Commissioners' Court of
Upshur County, Texas
e ARy
! 1'% .z’&‘ i‘ y
. -'td Zty-.,sa'qu
s‘sf “.\ " . 2 ,
) -4 H [} 42 -
nt é_:,/ AL
,'. t". PRAY; - ..‘- a'

L]
’ L
’ o
" e ."lt..“ .
=

", TR

Tyt

n T

et T 3y A




- *
e - . e e — 1---:iiiiui-------u-IIIlIIIrIIIHiiiHS

VOL_3& pa,_b — |

¢/ contract #15990 Prmp Bum “

1
-
B i
e i n -

!
¢
(Non-Bonded) :
Subcontract Agreement |
| |
28th A
This Agreement made this day of ugust ., 19 86 » by and between
AIR MASTERS TEST AND BALANCE ENGINEERS [ 4744 Dixie Gard Lve—

einalter calied Subcontractor and Ihe Upshur County Commisgiong;s ourt, hximﬁr. exas, kg??ﬁﬁk%%?'"“ ‘

led the Owner.

NESSETII: That Subcontractor and the Owner in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained,
ee as follows:

1. Subcontractor agrees to furnish and pay for all materials, labor, scaffolding, equipment, tools,
licances, licenses, permits and everything necessary for the proper completion of the work described

paragraph 2 hereon, for a _ Upshur County lus;ine Center, G

ilmer, Texaa
for IQF“Qnmm;afanﬁ;,a_CnP{§_3E.u§ahn§_Cn¥nf¥,_%gxaa
einalter called Owner, in accordance with the Genera onditions, Special Conditions and Supplementary

eral Conditions of the contract and in accordance with the drawings and specifications prepared by
Htha Higintgn Fﬂchtt hereinafter called the Architect; all of which
eral Conditions, Special Conditions, Supplementary General Conditions, drawings and specifications
re;narter referred to as "Contract Documents”), form a part of this Agreement between the Subcontractor
the Owner.

2. Subcontractor and the Owner agree that the materials to be furnished and the work to be done
reinafter referred to as the "Work"™) by Subcontractor are*

AIR CONDITIONING AND AIR TESTING

Air Conditioning balancing and air flow testing as
outlined by Magill-Cloyd requirements dated 7/2/86.

The contractor is to haul off the job site all trash generated by his activities.

All items shown on plans and referred to in addendums pertaining to these
sections of the specifications,

The above will include all items and services necessary for and reasonably
incidental Lo the proper completion of the work.

e

3. The Contract frice to be paid by the Owner to Subcontractor shall be:

ject, KONCVEI‘, to ad&ltlons anf?or Eeiuctxons as proviae

s Su
ity-fifth of each month, Subcentractor shall submit to the Owner in the form required, a written requi-
ion Ior payment showing the aggregate value of the work performed (and materials suitably stored},

sugh the last day of the preceding month from which there shall be deducted retainage of tenq N
zent 10 $ ) or such aggremate value, all previous payments made under prior requisitions, (hc
regate amount of all payments made by the Owner to others on behalf of Subcontrictor and att other

mts which the Owner 15 entitled to retain, subject to approval by the Ouner and the Architect of tlhe

unt of the valuation of the work <tated 1n each requmistition.  The Owner <hall p1y ~ib cntrautor tre
unt of the approved value of the woik tess the amount deducted thereriom as provade I oby o Ih
withhold payments Jdue Subcentractor pending determination by the Owner of the preper appliciti n

all previous partial payments and Subiontractor aprees fo render all necessary assi-tanee to (waer
aaking such determination. Prior to 1ts first monthly requisition, Subcontractnr zhall sulmit a
11led estimate breakdown showing the subdivision of thefcontract price into tts various parts to hbe

4 for checking Subcontractor's monthly requisition for pavment., Tiis estimate breakdown shall bhe
rect to the Owner and Architect's apprnval, 1he balance of the contiract price shall be patd to
contractor upon (a) satisfactery compirtion of all of Suhcontiactor's work, (b) acceptance thereof M
Owner, (c) furnishing to the Owner satisfactory evidence that all labor and material accounts of
contractor have been paid in full. Snbcontractor agrees to hold all payments received hereunder as a
st fund for the payment of all obligations incurred by Subcontractor in connection with the work. No

ment to Subcontractor shall operate as an approval) of Subcontractor's work or materials, or any part
reof.

3-A. The Owner proposes to pay all or a portion of this Agreement with certificates cof obligations
d/or claims and accounts representing an undivided interest in said certificates), which certificates
d/or claims and accounts) are to be authorized, issued and delivered in accordance with the provisions
Article 2368a.1, V,A.T.C.S. The certificates (and/or claims or accounts) will be delivered to the
contractor as work 1s performed, and the QOwner has made arrangements for such certificates to be
nsferred and assigned to a financial institution ( - ) at their ¢
e (no accrued interest} for cash.,  The Subcontractor has hiefctolore elected and does hercby elect to
,nsfpr and assign all certificates of obligation (and/or clawms and accounts) 1ssued and delivered to

Subcontractor by the Owner for work performed and furnished under this agreement.

B o




i s e r———

L

a4, nf?hﬁﬁfﬁ&f“c' agrees to commence the work when directed hy the Owner and to complete the work
within i __ days from datc of this agreement. On receipt of written notice from the Ouner,
Subconttactor shall cease performance of the work or portions thereof and shall resume performance on
receipt of like notice, Subcontractor agrees to diligently and continuously prosecute the work and to
coordinate the work with other work being done on the project by other trades, 50 that the Owner shall
not be delayed by any act or omission of Subcontractor in completion of the general contract within the
time specified in the contract documents, TIf Subcontractor shall delay the material progress of the work
and as a result thereof the Owner shall become liabile for damages or shall incur additional costs,
Subcontractaor shall indemnify the Owner on account of any such damages and additional costs.

5. No alterations shall he made 1n the work as shown or described hy the coutract documeuts exq.pt
on the written order of the Owner, and when so made the value of the work or materials added o1 orotced
shal) be computred and determined by the Subcentractor, subject to the written appraval and acceptanc,
by the Owner, and the amount so determined shall be added to or deducted from the contract price. Sub
contractor shall have no claim for additional work unless such work has been done in pursuance of a writte
order from the Owner. 1In case¢ of disagreement as to adjustment, Subcontractor shall proceed with
performance of the alterations pending the determination of such adjustment,

6, Subcontractor shall effectually secure and protect the work and shall bear and be liable for,
and shall repair and replace, all loss and damage of any kind which may happen to the work at any time
pricr to the final completion and acceptance thereof from any cause whatsoever and the Owner will not
in any manner be responsible for any such loss or damage. Subcontractor shall indemnify and save /
harmless the Owner against loss or expense by reason of the liability imposed by law upon the Owner’ for
damages because of bodily injuries including death at any time resulting therefrom accidently sustained
by any person or persons or on account of damage to property, including loss of use thereof, arising out
of, or in consequence of the performance of the work whether such injuries to persons or damages to
property are due or claimed to be due to any negligence of Subcontractor, the Owner, its or their i
employees or agents or any other person.

Subcontractor shall take out, matntain and pay for jnsurance during the period covered by this
Subcentrace, through agents, in <uch amounts< as set forth in the specafications. Companie< shill ke
approved by the Owner., 1€ Suhcontrartv - rhatl fail to dediver such Certaficate of Insurince 1o the
Owner within forty-eight (48) hours aft~: demand and in anv event prior to commcncement of the work -
the project site, the Owner may ohtawn such insurance for Subcontractor and pay the premiums thereon and
Subtontractor shall repay the Owner on demand, any sum or sums paid therefore, under this Subcontract
Every policy of insurance required hereunder shall provide for giving to the Owner ten (10) days' prior
written notice of thf cancellation thereof.

Any policy of insurance coverinp Subcontractor's own tools, plant and facilities against loss by
physical damage shall include an endorsement providing that the underwriters waive their rights of
subrogation against the Owner.

7. Subcontractor shall not let, assign or transfer this Subcontract or any part hereof, or any
interest therein, or any amounts due or to become due hereunder, without the written consent of the
Owner.

. Subcontractor will pay all social security, other taxes and contributions lmposed upon it as
an employer in connection with the performance of this Subcontract, and will furnish evidence, when
required by the showing that all such paymetns required to be made have been paid. Subcontractior
shall pay all local, state and federal taxes in connection with the work and charges frr all uriiany
services, including ~ater and power, used by Subcontracter in the perfoimance of 1ts work.

9, Tayments otherwise due may he withiield by the Owner on account of defective work not remetye i,
claimms faled, rerssonable evidence indicating probabiltity of filing of claims or liens, farlure tu
Subcontractor to meke payments properly to 1ts subcontractors or for material or labor or a re:sonabic
doubt that the Sutcantract can be completed for the balance then unpaid. If the said causes are not
removed on written nutice, the Owner may pay the cost of same at Subcontractor's expense by the use of
such withheld payments or otherwise.

'

10, Subcontra: or will save and keep the building or buildings referred to in this Subcontract
and the lands upon which they are situated, free from all mechanic's liens and all other liens bv reas<on
of its work or of a materials or other things used by it 1n the work, and does herehy indemnify the
(wner against any lyos, damage, cxpense or clawm ari<ing out of Subcontractor’s failure to keep such
burlding or buildipgs free of liens, If Subcontractor fails to remove any lien by bonding it or
otherwise the Owner may retain sufficient funds, out of any money due or thereafter to become Jue to
Subcontractor to pay the same.

11. Subcontractor shall, at 1ts own cos<t, apply for and ohtain all permits required in connecrion
with the woak. In performing the werkh, Subcontractor shall comply 1n cvery respect with all state,
tederal and munacrpal laws, cades, ordimmnees il repulateons refating thereto, anclaling withont
Limtcataen, the Forre Tabor Stamdards Act, Subrontpactor Jdoes hereby agiee to hold the taer har sl
fiom any loi. or expense anisany ont nt oy violation of anv such 1aw, code or repulation

12, I by oanv of the conttwt documents referred to an patagt ph 1 ahove, 1t 1 regurred that
tempar iy bunbdings or facilsties shatl be fuinished by the uner for the use of the Architect <1 then
ropresentatiies at the site of the vk, the lahor, materials, equignent and fixtures of the same
general bind or character as that requited to he (ntnished by Subcontractor pursuant to prragraph ?

Above, <hall also be fyniched by Suhcentvactor tor such temporary bintdings o facitbities, the tonts vt
price specifved an paragraph 3 ancludes compensation for such addityonal labor, materials, equipnment
and faixtures.

13. Subcontractor will clean up and haul away all debris occasioned by the work done by it hereundes
and will leave the building and premises clean insofar a< the work performed under this agreement is
concerned, .1, after 24 hours' notice by the Owner's representative to Subcontractor's representative
at the site of the work, Subcontractor has not diligently procceded with the clean up as cutlined in
this paragraph, then the Owner has the right to proceed with the clean up work at Subcontractor’s
cost and expense. N

14. Subcontractor shall submit to the Owner withiftd tequired 4. o areer oxecution of the Subcontract,
compliete shop drawinge, data, cataloguc cuts and/or 3ampics as required by the contract documents.
Approval of any such drawings, data, catalogue cuts and/or <amples shall not relieve Subcontractor of
3ny responsibility for execution of the work in accordance with the requirements of the contract

ocument s,

15, Subcontractor =<hafl provide Payment and Performance honds on the form Krescribed by and
with surety ncceptahle to the Owner in the full amount of this Subcontract for the farthful performance
of thi« Subcontract. The premium for bonde <hall he pard by Subcontractor, or, in the event this
apreement 1¢ for tess than £25,000 nd an hien of farnmichine a Pravment and etformance hands,
Sabemmtraetoer aere c that ny monees L T T T R T T L O R A A IR SR TR EEL S B I [N v
coor et reng oo by [ LEY BN t ¥



e .
T VoL 38 pg bf

16. [If Subcontractor at aay time refuses or neglects to supply adequate and complete supervision
or a sufficiency of properly skilled workmen or of materials of the proper quality or fail in any respect
to prosecute the work with promptness and diligence or fail in the performance of any agreement for the
benefit of its creditors or fail to pay promptiy its obligations or if a receiver be appointed for
Subcontractor or its assets, or if Subcontractur be adjudged a bankrupt, or fall in the performance of
any of the agreements on its part containcd herein, the Owner shall have the option, after 48 hourst
written notice to Subcontractor, to provide any such labor or materials and to doduct the cost thercof
from any money due or thereafter to hecome due from the Contractor to Subcontractor. The Contractor
shall also be at liberty to terminate the employment of Subcontractor on said work and to enter upon the
premises and take postession of all materials or applicances, of any kind whatsoever, thereon, and ¢a
employ sny other person or persons to finish the work and to provide the materials therefore;: and in
case of such discontinuance of the employment of Subcontractor, Subcontractor shall not be entitled to
receive any payment under this Subcontract which might otherwise be due it, until the work shall be
finished, at which time, if the unpaid balance of the amount to be paid under this Subcontract shall
exceed the expenses incurred by the Owner in finishing Subcontractor's work, such excess shall be paid
by the Owner to Subcontractor, but if such expenses shall exceed such unpaid balance Subcontractor
shall pay the difference to the Owner. The expense incurred by the Owner shall include all costs of
finishing the work including all obligations incurred by Subcontractor, any damages incurred through
the default of Subcontracter and all costs or expense incurred by the Owner. The rights of the Owner
provided by this paragraph shall not he exclusive of any other rights or remedies.

17, Subcontractor will cooperate with the Owner and other Subcuntractors or separate tontractor.
whose work might interfere with Subcontractor's work and will participate in the preparation of
coordinated drawings in areas of congestion, specifically noting and advising the Ownsr of any -uch
interference.

18.  Subcontractor shall within 24 hours after receiving written notice from Owner, pruceel to tike
down all portions of the work condemncd by the Architect or the Owner, and shall make good at its own
cost, all work of others damaged or destroyed thereby and replace all such condemncd work with proper
work. In case of the failure of Subcontractor to promptly remove or replace any portion of the work
as aforesaid, the Owner shall have the right itself or through others, to take down and remove the
same and to purchase and install new materials in replacement thereof and the cost thereof together
with the cost of making good all other work destroyed or damaged by such removal and replacement,
shall be borne by Subhcontractor and shall be paid te the Owner on demand or may be deducted by the
Owner from any payments due or to become due to Subcontractor.

19. Subcontractor agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Owner and his agents against all
damages which they or either of them may sustain by reason of anything to be supplied hereunder being
covered by a patent not owned by Subcontractor, and at the expense of Subcontractor to defend sny
action brought again the Owner founded upon the claim that any such thing or any part thereof infringes
any such patent.

20, Subcontractor shall remove, replace and/or repair at its own expense and at the convenienoy
of the Owner, any workmanship, materials and equipment furnished hereunder with respect to which defects
shall appear, and any equipment furni<hed hereunder which shail fai1l to develop ratings, capacities
or characteristics required by the contract documents, at any time within a period of one year after
acceptance of the work or within such longer period thereafter as may be provided in the contract
documents, Subcontractor shall also pay all costs necessary to remove, replace and/or repair any other
work which may be damaged in removing, replacing or repairing any portion of the work,

Subcontractor saall exeucte such separate gunarantees for the benefit of, and enforceable by, the
Owner as may be required by the contract documents.

21. Subcontractor expressly waives any ctaim for damages on account of any delay, obstruction or
hindrance regardless of the cause of such delay, obstruction or hindrance,

22. Subcontractor agrees to abide by and complz with all precedure rules and regulations with
regard to non-dlscriwinut%on issued or to be issued by Equal Employment Opportunity Commission or
Executive Order, lns{flr as they may apply to the work covered by this agrecment,

23. A1l negotl

tions and agreements prior to the date of thils agreement not included herenn are
hereby voided. =

t
24, This Subcowtract shall bind the executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the
parties hereto,
25. No provision contained in this Subcontract shall createor give to third parties (other than

the Owner) any claim or right of action against the Owner or Subcontructor beyond such as may lergally
exist in the absence of such provision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement.

AIR MASTERS TEST AND BALANCE ENGINEERS

%A\_ /?e.:sxf.‘ru 7

Title

Owner:

Subcontractor

A s e ¢ ™ m— v
R e

S

PR




L L

e enn _

I ’ .. \_/OL&PGJ&&

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT -

/ GILMER, TEXABJ
T Order To Amend Budget

Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be
amended as follows:

Dept.: Comm. Court Fund: General

A, Transfer of $ from to ., with
net effect of $0.00 on the authorized budget of & .

or

X. B. We hereby declare an emergency and find that a grave public
necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasconablv diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget.

New line item:__Copjer Paper & Other Copier SUPPLIES

Amount: $ 590,00
Amended Dept. Budget: §
Amended Fund Budget: §
Amended County Budget:$§

Dated this the 29 day ©f _gepr ,198

o
-
-
. . M4
” . . Y ry
5 PN Jef r
r A .
(A ’, PR P
V’U.' ."
'u.'i ."'o. L A
.
\ GYUe \\‘*‘
TR E L

\|\\ s

ommissioner, Pct.

PO o vt o e e n



‘\Q\“;\"i'.-.
Lo P
eoveta, S
'. -

>

()

-

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAN
Order To Amend Budget

Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be
amended as follows: |

Dept.: Computer Fund: General !

A. Transfer of § from to with
net effect of $0.00 on the authorized budget of & ' .

or

X_ B. We hereby declare an emergency and find that a grave public !
necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasonably diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget. ,
New line item:_CAPITAL OUTLAY '
Amount: §

Amended Dept, Budget: $
amended Fund Budget: §
Amended County Budget:$

Dated this the 29 day of Sept ,198 o .,

Attgated by Wounty Clerk
Y T eal) County Judge

- .,\ qestte.

4,

-
p

opmassaonery Pct, #1

T
§ -
r/_"..
-~
-
(Y

mmissioner, rct,

P




S —— P,

o ——— e

voL 28 PG.7/
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT -
: > 2 GILMER, TEXAS
oo Order To Amend Budget
Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be
amended as follows:

Dept.: Debt Service Fund: C.0.'83
A. Transfer of $ from , with

net effect of 50,00 on the autnorized budget of § .

or

X B. We hereby declare an emergency and f£ind that a grave public
necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasonably diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget,

New line item:_Debt Service

Amount: §

Amended Dept. Budget: §
Amended Fund Budget: §
Amended County Budget:$

Ategfved’ ‘b%&un ty Clerk
._Q‘.ﬂ""n‘ (Seal)

cmmissioner, Pct,




UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

Order To Amend Budget

Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be
amended as follows:

Dept.:_ County Clerk Fund: General
A. Transfer of § £rom to , with
net effect of $0.00 on the authorized budget of S .
or

X B. We hereby declare an emergency and find that a grave public
necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasonably diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget.

New line i1tem: Supplies
Amount: $__3 300.00

Amended Dept. Budget: $
Anended Fund Budget: §
Amended Countyv 3udget:$

Dated this the 29 day of gent ,198

Attested by 7 ounty Clerk
g\g‘ ATy Y
,ﬁa\;s y &Seal; )

R g County Judge
>3 as® Ve, -
N e,

g R R

PEEN s ' . (R} = a9

TNy I y e - )

PR ol

) N v 2

4 W\l

. & '-'. ’.!r. - . .
0 4’0 _"Oog...-'
YUY g

119

i
Cornmissioner, Pct.

N, Iy M . t. +




S : . - |

VOL 287 pg 1 3 |
1 G, N 1‘
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT -

| GILMER, TEXAS
ottt ' Order To Amend Budget . i

f Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be 1
amended as follows:

Dept.: Non-Dept. Fund: General

A. Transfer of $ from to s, with
net effect of $0.00 on the authorized budget of §_ .

or

X B. We hereby declare an emergency and find that a grave public
necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasconably diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget.

New line item:_(Capiral Qutlay

' Amount: $_4 007.00

i Amended Dept. Budget: $
Amended Fund Budget: $
Amended County Budget:$

Dated this the 29 day of _gept ,198

Attested by MCounty Clerk

~ .
e (Seal)
e P
2 N
- Al [ 34 ’
- N . '
- . o
. AR .
- .
- l.
Lo, / .
. - - .
L4 » -
!t . . ) L}
. - . -
. o’ 3\ o .
‘N L (R

AR e,

—— i o




UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

Order To Amend Budget

Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be
amended as follows:

Dept.:_ SEE BELOW Fund: GENERAL |
A. Transfer of § from _ to , With
net effect of 350.00 on the authorized budget of & .
or

' X_B. We hereby declare an emergency and find that a grave public
- necessity exits to meet unusual and unforeseen conditions
which could not, by reasonably diligent thought and attention
have been included in the original budget.

New line item: SEE BELOW

Amount: $§

Amended Dept. Budget: $

Amended Fund Budget: $

Amended County Budget:$
DEPT. FUND AMOUNT LINE ITEM
Justice of Peace #3 General $ 1,550.00 Serv.&Chg.
Justice of Peace #4 General 1,000.00 Serv.&Chg.
Justice of Peace #5 General 2,000.00 Serv.&Chg.
Election« General 7,200,00 Serv.&Chg.
County 1lreasurer General 1560.00 Serv.&Chg.
Appraisal Board General 4,440.00 Serv.&Chg.
Indigent Admin, General 7,000.00 Scrv.&Chg.
Library General 700.00 Serv.&Chy,
Library General 7,567.00 Salaries
Jait General 9,753.00 Salaries
Constahle #1 General 3,768.00 Salaries
Tele-Communications General 1, 163,00 Salaries
Justice of Peace #1 General 2,989.00 Salariecs
District Attorney General 2,511,00 Saluries
Comm. Court General 2,330,00 Benefits ™~
Veterans General 502.00 Benefits
Tele-Communications General 745.00 Benefits
County Court General 160.00 Benefits
Justice of Peace #1 General 516.00 Benefits
Mistrict Attorney General 4,475.00 Benefits
Ceunty Treasurer General 4,621,00 Benefits
Tax Assessor General 3,912.00 Benefits
Sheriff General 6,183.00 Benefits
Library General 3,744.00 Benefits
Extension General 503.00 Benefits
Constable #2 General 989.00 Benefits
Constable #4 General 641.00 Benefits
Constable #5 General 1,152.00 Benefits
Justice of Peace #2 General 2,850.00 Benefits
Justice of Peace #3 General 407.00 Benefits
Justice of Peace #4 General 2,069.00 Benefits
Juatice of Peace #5 General 9130.00 Benefits

Dated this the 29 day of sopt , 19

Agmatod,b%ounty Clerk
i be s U/ Beal)

£ Qe ey

ounty Judge

D .
[ ..-‘ A,
L] . -
() MITTIIA \\
MY
‘\||\\\\\_.-'

#4

Commigsioner , Pot,

e e s e e - &

3=

————

oS ——




[y

-

-y

- - v

Justice of Peace #13 General
Justice of Peace #5  General
Election General
Election General
Connty Auditor General
County [reasurer General
Cowmty Treasurer General
Tix Assessor Cencral
lax Asgsessor General
County Buildings General
Constable #1 General
Constable #1 General
Congtable #1 General
CGonstable #2 General
Constable #2 General
P AT B Ny WA & ¢ ROR o Al s et i AWMV < lilhs o - W ap— = =

GILMER,

ORDER TO AMEND BUDGET

VOL 28 pg ps—

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

TEXAS

Be it therefore ordered that the Budget of Uphsur County be amended as

follows:

Transfer of funds from one line item to another with a net effect of

$0.00 on the authorized budget.

DEPT.

tiompissioners Court
County Clerk
Tele-Communicationa
Computer

County Court
District Courg
District Uletk
District Clerk
Justice of Pegee #
I tree of Poace #4

FUND

General
General
{iencral
General
Ceneral
General
Ceneral
General
Coenoeral
General

AMOUNT

$ 151.00
487.00
340.00
500.00

1,200.00
350,00
1,099.00
960).00
550.00
100.00
430.00
440.00
2,920.00
2,080.00
350.00
940.00
151.00
1,410.00
4,320.00
682.00
2,400.00
50.00
670.00
2,753.00
100.00

— - B Y R

FROM

Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Debt Scrvice
Supplies
Serv.&Chg.
Serv.&Chg.
Supplics
Supplies
Supplies
Supplices

10
Serv.&Chg.
Serv.&lhg.
Serv.&Chg.
Serv,8Chg.
Salaries
Supplics
Capital Outlay
Serv.8Chyg.
Serv. & hp.
Serv.&thg.

Supplies Serv,.§Chg,
Supplies Serv.&Chg.
Capital Qutlay Supplies
Capital Outlay Serv.&Chg.
Serv.&Chg. Supplies
Supplies Serv.&Chg.
Capital Qutlay Serv.&Chg.
Capital Outlay Serv.&4Chg.
Capital Outlay Supplies
Supplies Capital Outlay
Serv.&Chg. Salaries
Supplies Salaries
Benefits Salaries
Serv.&Chg. Salaries
Serv.&Chg. Benefits




[ ] ! ¢ ) .
. ¢ . . ’ v
. . ek ‘ . N ’ ‘on S, . M !
- e —— e ST SR A A . -
.
’ ' £
~Constable #2 General 10000 Serv.&Chg. Benefits
Constable #2 General 50.00 Supplies Benefits b
Constable #3 General 3,258.00 Serv.&Chg. Salaries ﬂ
Constable #3 General 750.00 Serv.&Chg. Benefits i
Constable #4 General 2,753.00 Serv.&Chg. Salaries %
k Constable #4 General 348.00 Capital Outlay Benefits t
) Constable #4 General 50.00 Supplies Benefits ~ 0
a1 Constable #4 General 100.00 Serv.&Chg. Benefits !
, Constable #5 General 2,753.00 Serv.&Chg. Salaries
! Sheriff General 19,847.00 Supplies Capital] Ouvtlay
' Sheriff General 1,050.00 Supplies Serv.&Chg.
Q‘i Jarl Ceneral 1,000.00 Supplies Serv.&Chg. !
-] Jail General 5,100.00 Supplics Benefits
) Adule Prebation General 2,000,00 Serv,&Chg. Capital Outlay
- Jinenitle Probation tenetal 229.00 Serv.&Chyp, Capital Outlay
Jienite Frobation Coneral 210.00 Serv.&Chg, Supplices
Javerite Probation General 2,700.,00 Serv.&Chg. Benelits
Javenide Prohation Ceneral 7,650.00 serv.&tChg. Salarics
, Health Department General 72.00 Serv.&Chg. Salaries
g Health Department General 710,00 Serv.&Chg. Benefits
l Dated this the day of

Attested by%@:ounty Clerk
. e #lseal

N . ‘I.. ..".
oS RS
‘ L) e L

- L d .

oo “""“\\
“«\4 Cas
LLURERRIN

Cdunty Judge

[ -

e




GroMeRr,

ORDER TO AMEND BUDGET

VoL .28 PG 27

TEXAS

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Be 1t therefore ordered that the Budget of Upshur County be amended as

follows:

Transfer of funds from one line item to another with the net effect of
$0.00 on the authorized budget.

DEPT.

Health Department
Indigent Admin,
Indigent Admin.
Indigent Admin.
Library

Library

Extension
Extension
Noa-Departmental
Non-Departmental
RS BA
R&BRT
R&BI4
A |
R&RI2
R&P
Pt
PR 1
Riaeh
[T
nper
port]
A
A |
oy
faoomty

Capital Twmp.

I'votect ion

Gl k
Vot

tounty Aulitor
County Auditor
County Buildings
R& B4

nes

Non=-hept,

Justiee of Peacef2
Judtice of Peacefld
Non-Tept .

Dated thrs

tr-ctel L

A e e v u

»
< ‘ﬂ..l.ovc‘.

0y .
(h. —4"1\?"."‘: "‘ 1

e S

N\

' .
i

- -

l' .\
s ae’

7 LR . -

» [

vow et e

AL ITETN L L
Yy owr S

e -

e iy AR & e ey 1 s e ——

the

FUND AMOUNT
General $ 250.00
General 650,00
General 700.60
General 6,351.00
General 55.00
CGeneral 700.00
General 140.00
Ceneral 957.00
General 416.00
Ceneral 794 .00
RSBH 515.00
1&B# 15,000,00
BSR4 13,922.00
&3 Capital Imp. 226 00
R&BA2 10,000,00
lateral Road 81.00
Lateral Road 90,00
IFiteral Road 9%.00
Pateral Road Ho.00
Fevenone Sharinpg10,000,00
Wvenue Sharing 5,200,000
Revenne Sharing 953,00
venne Sharing 1,0531.00
Fevenue Sharing 1,095,00
Frvenue Sharing 999,00
Coneral L, R40,.0
Conerat 191,00
Ceneral 684.00
General 1,448.00
General 2,720.00
R&BA 4 1,690.00
General 6,000.00
General 4,000.00
General 840.00
General 840.00
General 2,000.00
—_— Arvrof

-
3 ounty Clerk
palo S, AASeaL

FROM

Capital Outlay
Benefits
Supplies
Serv.&Chg.
Supplies
Supplies
Serv.&Chg.
Serv.&Chg.
Supplies
Serv,.&Chg.
Benefits
Saiaries
Supplies
Capital Outlay
Cash Carryover
Cash Carryover
Gash Carryover
Gash Carryover
Cash Cmrryover
Serv.&Chp.
Cash

Cavaly

Cash

Cash

Cash

Salaries
Sctv.&Chg.
Benefits
Benefits
Salaries
Serv.&Chg.
Capital Outlay
Cash
Serv.&Chg.
Cash

Cash

——

Onunty It

iiiiégzg‘lo'v", :
1,20/

T0

Supplies
Serv.&Chg,
Serv.&Chg,
Salaries
Capital Outlay
Serv.&Chg.
Supplies
Salaries
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Serv.&Chg.
Supplies
Salaries

Debt Service
Capitat Outlay
Supplies
Supplics
Sapplics
Supplies

Cagh

Capital oOutlay
Supplirs
Supplics
Supplies
Supplies
Benetits
Salarices
Salaries
Capital Outlay
Benefits
Supplies

Cash

Capital Outlay
Cash
Serv.&Chg.
Miscellaneous




[P PN

JACK M. FINLEY, INC.
DBA LAWYERS TITLE AGENCY
OPERATING ACCOUNT
811A GILMER RD. 297-7721
LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75604

DOLLARS

W ﬂm.?s e 3339137980 9004 300w

LAWYERS TITLE AGENCY
PERATING ACCOUNT

e AT

= _ B
5 S
E & S=
- § =z
2 w0 <&
g oFm
—— =
e ; mMeéw
ARl = 0D
= =< W x*
3 o
©

-




.
oy

VOL..L7pPe. 77

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
BUDGET
October 1, 1986 to September 30, 1987

&

FeN




oL _pe. 5O

BUDGET CERTIFICATE

BUDGET OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS. BUDGET YEAR FROM OCTOBER 1, 1986, TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1987.
GILMER, TEXAS.
SEPTEMBER 20 , 1986.
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF UPSHUR )

WE, EVERETT DEAN, COUNTY JUDGE; J. B. HILL, JR., COUNTY CLERK; AND NANETTE WEIN, COUNTY AUDITOR

OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS DO BEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED BUDGET 1S A TRUE AND-CORRECT COPY OF “THE BUDGET+,
OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS, PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SAID COUNTY ON THE 29ND DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, 1986, AS THE SAME APPEARS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY.

EVERETT DEAN, COUNTY JUDGE

(Lo be.

JJ/ B. HILL, JR., COUNTY CLERK

W[//y/
N E WEIN, COUNTY AUDITOR

~ /g
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, THIS THE __~ 7/ DAY OF » 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC




L N Y S e
.

vl PG,.OL

CASH BALANCE 10-1-86
REVENUES

TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES & FORFEITURES
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL REVENUE

TOTAL RESOURCES AVALIABLE

EXPENDITURES
SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
CASH BALANCE 9-30-87

223,300

1,989,100
4,000
12,000
280,000
200,000
75,000

2,570,100
2,793,400

1,297,522
368,582

165,700
640,896

136,450
—38,850

2,648,000
145,400

e —

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

BUDGET 1986-87

INDIGENT LAW REVENUE C.0. *77 C.0. '83
HEALTH CARE LIBRARY SHARING AND '79
-0- 2,000 70,000 10,000 -0=-
- '302,500 900 -0- 111,290 53,250
-0- -0- -0~ -0- -0-
-0- -0~ 75,000 -0- ~0-
-0- 4,900 -0- -0- -0-
“0-. -0- _  _ .=0-_ ... _ =0=____ =0~
-0- T -0~ -0- -0- R Sl
302,500 5,800 75,000 111,290 53,250
302,500 7,800 145,000 121,290 53,250
~-0- -0- -0- ~-0- -0-
-0- -0- -0- -0~ -0-
-0- 7,500 100,000 -0- -0~
302,500 300 45,000 ~0- -0-
-0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
-0- -0- ~0- 121,290 53,250
302,500 7,800 145,000 121,290 53,250
-0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

C.0. '85-A C.0.95-B
JAIL ANNEX
37,000 49,0
232,513 12,85
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
— - —‘0: hdctcnid — e T .o'-—_'::'-. -
TagS ¥ 0= =
232,513 12,85
269,513 61,85
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0~ -0-
-0- -0-
-0- ~0-
_269,513 61,85

269,513 61,55

-0~

B i

b

¥




K

B 2 T o T

FUND

ITEM ROAD &
BRIDGE #1

CASH BALANCE 10-1-86 110,000
REVENUES
TAXES 107,190
LICENSES & PERMITS 84,315
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 7,859
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 31,317
FPINES & FORFEITURES-. _ _e2 2,409 .
KISCELLANEQUS 9,636
TOTAL REVENUE 242,726
TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 352,726
EXPENDITURES
SALARIES 126,870
BENEFITS 33,000
SUPPLIES 72,856
SERVICES & CHARGES 10,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY -0-
DEBT SERVICE -0-
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 242,726
CASH BALANCE 9-30-87 110,000

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

BUDGET 1986-87

ROAD & BRIDGE

ROAD & ROAD & ROAD &

BRIDGE #2 BRIDGE #3 BRIDGE #4 EQUIPMENT
170,000 110,000 -0=- 120,000
113,063 117,557 107,145 108,265

88,935 92,470 84,280 -0-
33,033 34,346 31,304 =-0-
- - 2 ’541 - 2 .642:_;-;———— 2 ’408 = T -0-
10,164 10,568 9,632 -0~
256,026 266,203 242,625 108,265

426,026 376,203 242,625 228,265

126,870 126,870 126,870 -0~
33,000 33,000 33,000 -0~
86,156 96,333 72,755 -0-
10,000 10,000 10,000 -0-
. =0- -0=- -0- 78,000

=0~ -0- -0- 140,265

256,026 266,203 242,625 218,265

170,000 110,000 -0- 10,000

RIGHT OF TOTALS
WAY

17,300 884,000
37,300 3,302,918
Zo- 354,000

-0- 119,625
o "_o_‘ 414,“_

o = e -oz;ﬁ:'—'f-——-'_—'—:zila.m -

o- 115,000
37,300 4,516,478
20,000 5,400,478
-0- 1,805,002

~o- 500,582

0= 601,300

-0- 1,028,696
20,000 234,450
-0 685,048
20,000 4,855,073
-0- 545,408




et et . Stm s s |

"

GlaAd  PG.0l .

1986-87 BUDGET RECAP

7 E g e e

FUNCTION SALARTES BENEFITS SUPPLIES SERVICES & CAPITAL DEBT TERL

CHARGES CUTLAY SERVICE
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
Ccnmmcig:;s Court 99,836 %6 ,000 1,250 4,000 =0 -0- 131,086
County 61,833 6,100 21,250 ~0- 131933
Veteran's Service 15,950 4,150 14'0(5’8 "250 181350 -0- 'fgl’i:mo
Upshur County Emergency Mgt. -0- -0- 200 1,000 -0- -0- 13200
Noo-Departmental -0- -0- 500 73,291 -0- -0- %8791
Tele-Commmications 13,063 3,700 50 24,000 ~0- 11,650 53363
Computer -0~ -0- 4,000 16,000 81,000 27,200 128200
JUDICIAL !
County o . 1,200 200 200 13,500 -0~ =0- _ 45100 '
District Court - o 29,890 8,000 T 2,000° ° TT100,000 T~ T T T g 139 808Q- —====
District Clerk 65,338 16,500 13,500 3,500 =0 -0- 98838 '
Justice of the Peace 77,360 30,712 2,000 18,265 -0- -0- 124337
LEGAL
District Attorney 75,168 19,600 4,000 9,000 -0- -0~ 101768 .
ELECTION ,
Election -0- -0- 2,000 10,000 -0~ -0- 13000
FINANCIAL
County Auditor 36,126 9,400 1,250 4,500 -0- -0~ '54,276
County Treasurer 48,385 12,580 1,600 2,915 . -0~ -0~ (65480
Tax Assessor-Collector 105,675 27,500 7,000 10,000 -0- -0- 154175
Appraisal Board ~0- -0- -0- 90,040 -0- =0~ - 94040
PUBLIC FACILITIES
Courthouse 60,000 15,600 15,000 120,000 -~0- -0- 218600
PUBLIC SAFETY
Constables g 44,820 19,500 250 2,135 ~0- =0- - 68 705
County Sheriff 301,000 78,300 50,000 35,000 12,000 -0~ 47§ 300
County Jail 154,000 40,100 24,300 9,200 9,000 -0~ 23§600
Adult Probation -0- -0~ -0- 800 1,700 -0~ 3500
Juvenile Probation 4,222 11,915 700 3,800 ~0- -0- 20637
D. P. S. -0- -0- -0- -0- 5,000 -0- 5000
Fire Protection -0~ ~0- -0- 24,000 -0- -0- 24000

s ———




L2 L B

b

e e e e

T — ————— .
FUNCTION
SALARIES BENEFITS SUPPLIES SERVICES & CAPITAL DEBT TTAL
CHARGES OUTLAY SERVICE

HEALTH & WELFARE
Health Department 9,090 4,775 1,000 11,000 . -0- -0- 2%,865
Child Welfare -0- -0- -0- 7,500 -0~ -0= 7,500
Indigent Services 22,015 5,750 2,550 2,550 1,000 -0~ ¥,865
M. H. M. R. -0~ -0~ 12,000 R -0- -0- 2,000
E. T. c. Au D. A. -0" -0- 2'000 =0- -O- “0"‘ ",000
CULTURE & RECREATION
County Library 50,550 13,200 3,000 10,900 8,000 -0- 5,650
Historical Commission -0- ~0- =-0= 500 -0- -0- 500
Parks Board =0~ -0- -0- 3,500 -0- -0- 3,500
CONSERVATION .
Extension Service 21,101 5,000 1,300 7,000 -0- -0- 3,401
Soil & Water Conservation -0~ -0- -0~ 1,500 -0- -0~ 1,500
County Surveyor -0- -0- -0- -0~ -0=- -0= -0-
TOTALS T 1,297,522 368,582 165,700 £40,896 136,450 38,850 + 2,688,000

!
Y

! .
<N Tl

K P
w oA =y :
& 1N . - .

LG ot 25 X, 207
Gt S

.

‘/!
« b
s

T




	1277

